MITSUBISHI

=ETIERAILUEmAZAYT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

PLK-E1008H

= R CONTENTS Page_

% i* 1 FR CONSHUCHON --+rres-rsesersesrnsssssssmsssssssssnsssssssssssssasessssssnsssnssnssnssenes 1
* % il BB A bed and i'S AOCESSOMES -+ +s+sswesresrressemsesssessesscssessssesssssns 2
SR “ HE (1) Sewing MEChaniSm (1) - r-ssressereessssmssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssas 4
@ g v B HE Q) SewingMeChanism (2) -+ wwesssrreessssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssessssssss 6
[E] & M % # #  Presserbarlifing mechanism - 8
£ % ¥ Y # () Upperthread timmer mechanism (1) esseeesserssseesssessenssses 10
[6l L % % U # M@  Upperthread timmermechanism (- sssssssmmmmemmsmsessenee 12
H F % 1 U # #  Lowerthread tmmer mechanism -« 14
£ L0 @ F M H  Thread guide MeChanism - wesserssmrmssmsmssnssssssss s 16
% B = £ B H M Bobbin windermechanism e 18
X oY 5 — T JU B8 HE XY 1able MEChANIS -+ -rsrsrsrrerrrsrsaressessesssnsessisasesensesssssssssasins 20
M st % B M Work OIder mechanism «esesssssssssssessssssssnee s 22
IEI B & B F 8 M (1) Cableandair COMPONENtS (1) «rwseeseesseesmmsssmsms sy 24
[Pl B % ® % # #(©@ CableandairComponents () - mmsssssssssssmssmmmmeesissssssssees 2%
@ o B B (1) ACCESSONES (1) ++orerssreeesssressssnssssemssssssssss s sssssse s s 28
R # B By (D ACCESSOMES (2) ~rreresseeresssersssenssmssnsssssssssssss s s s 30

= Bl [y eeeerereeeeerereresasses st es st es s s e 32

P-224A 200308




HB&EI—FOEERRX
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. #&I—FIZDLyT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
BREENSNDBAE, BRI—FEBHMS LI,

Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

R
Sewing machine parts
— HIERS
. Sewing machine model
— }f — ik — @b
Model No. Specification Description
( _&Eﬁ | v n [ ] v Ll
Standard Parts n .
O @ ® @ () © @ ® ©
HlMERS: 9
Common Parts .
15 m %@ fE
— Specification(1) "~ Specification(2) " Description
Fol/MAER R
= Common paris
=%
—— Sewing machine parts
4 — PLK-E %51
Example ] PLK-E Series
— PLK-E1008H  — i — YR
Standard Feed plate

2y [MI|E[[1]|8]|A]lO]]2]]|7]]2

(1) @ &) @ &) ® g @ ©)]

S M[[{9]/0(]4]|1 211011317

Common Parts

R M4 *rORE 6 PFRAY
—— Screw size M4 = Length of —— Screw(Pan head screw)
screw 6

2. ZEET—SIZDLVT CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK. ‘ .
EEY—IMIC*RBEOHLBRIE. B, TELGEDEEBRENRHYETOT, TEXOBIIZSERORR
DREBELEHETIEIESL,

The parts marked with * in the modification column’has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

F—BREITOVTOBBERZ T, TORRARAIEASN-BEREZEZRLET,
HOTRRICH-SBE L. REOUENTHOIEI-0, BHOBBLUNOBET
ERShTWAEANHYET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.



A Stk
CONSTRUCTION

(1)Sewing machine head (2)Thread stand (3)Teaching panel (4)Control Unit
(5)Power switch  (6)Work holder foot switch  (7)Start foot switch (8)Table
(9)Air regulation gauge (10)Limi-servo motor (11)Wooden table (12)Emergency stop switch




AEBEE (1)

ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

1563

110
125 123

126

105 106 (107) 107 108 108

(103)

104

152 151

132 131 130

VSR

136




Fi fh—F - ;

N og' Ej; rts N; i 4 Description Aji .
B101 M91058004 SW—PW7°574'J"\‘?~:/'M4X6 ............ SCREW M4XBrrrersresenmsararcstasnnannnanans 4
B102 MB18A9339 tg'l)yq)(\jj],\‘_ ....................... LINK COVER :#+-stsssssessresresnnsasannsnanns 1
B103 M91071004 SW-MWZ F33{TA RV MAXG: - -vrrerven- SCREW M4X8:++=xssrrresrstnacssnassnssnsanss 5
B104 MB18E2339 :E._g_ju\‘_ ........................... MOTOR COVER = ="+ rseresssnsrectstsacnannaaes 1
B105 M91067004 SWPWYH 7'5%4 29" MEX10--ereren-et SCREW M5X 10 =rreeersrsensnrasrsnevssasanas 2
B106 MB18BEQ742 a7 4rerveverrmmrerecraransannennnes ARM SIDE COVER - csssmssterasarssensasansas 1
B107 MB18A1742 79 .................................. COVER: - " crrreerrrersrttcrntssncnastnncnaans 1
B108 M91056004 SW-PW 7’574-1-,\‘*:/’ MAX10--ccremer- SCREW M4X10r=sesererersreracoraenniansanes 2
B109 M90357037 P*ﬁ9“/t°‘l*°/' K ¢ LEEEE R PR P SCREW TAP-V 3X8 rrrerrrssersrncsnnsssnans: 2
B110 MB18A0132 77‘57'9 ............................. OIL RESERVOIR COVER: - sseaesacranaassan 1
B111 MB18EQ139 A 4NAU v rerarmrererannaaenenas OIL RESERVOIR = r=ressrrssssraesnneraranans 1
B112 MB18A2476 14\"_-[} .............................. SPACER - sccrrecrreereantnostsasranataannas 1
B113 MB1BEDS02 TP Aevrrrrereerrsinnniirnnnns HOLDER -t srsssrsetesessrasasssessssannaaces 1
B114 M91301004 7 394FARY" MBXG---c----- eeeenan SCREW MBXB +rrsrrermsnsatarassennsarannnnas 2
B115 M91803022 7-J-\y;\:;|;‘g>;|;' Wb MBXA40---cveemreaeens BOLT M8X40:--r=sreaeensnassssaransacracrannan 1
B116 M90823050 EjJ‘;\:ﬂ-‘jJ’* Grrrrrerresanerninnaaas WASHER 8:+rctsresessrnentintssnrennsannaas 2
B117 MS10A1456 y‘gljl)- ............................... BALL BEARIBG: »r+vrrreecenanccnncnnacannnsnns 2
B118 MB18B1601 |"}“}'J”f§ ............................. GUIDE PLATE »»==srrreecnsstsaracternananssinns 1
B119 M94002017 "'.’7'7"{'/’7“/" MAX8:rsrrresersnnneananss BOLT M4X8:r+---evsrercessnressnccnnesnncasns 2
B120 MBBOAO750 7 Y& drerrerrrrerromremrnnnannransens BUSHING: =+ =serarssssnsessrssesseacnanarnnas 1
B121 M92075045 -J-\y|~ [ L IR R P R P NUT M8 rrrerrrreanrasrnnncerrssatatasnasnnnsns 1
B122 M90436037 p-lj-a*:/’ MAXB-rreveerrrmemnnnaaaauns SCREW MA4X8 +cevrmrrnnmsrransnsaressssnanans 6
B123 MB18A0339 XYHN =S4 +ecrrvrrearnnnninanennnns XY COVER {R):=rerrrsesmsrssasnesnnsnicasane, 1
B124 MB18A1339 XYW =BG Y -crrreeernrannnninnn, XY COVER (L)rrreeverrrrsnarermsmmasianacnes 1
B125 MO0815004 PHIRY MIX18---r-recerrrrrnrnreans SCREW M3X18eressrrressrasensncarncnrassnans 4
B126 MB18E1339 Xt,\'_{ygsg-;s;t_’ ..................... X COVER PLATE (L) -rrrmrerrrmeenreennnnne, 1
B127 MB18E0339 ij,\’_,(ggsg-;tg'l) ................... X COVER PLATE (R):«srrrerererrmrerasnnaens 1
B128 MB18ACG470 AAYfHrr-rmrerrerranenns S SLIDE PLATE =+ recmsssrrtascanresrcnsaasannas 1
B129 MB18A0797 ;I;:I’j,”bl\ ............................ PROTECTION FILM===-=--=ccrreernmcnnccrssns 2
B130 M90990002 t?*“/' MAXB-"rrcccrrnnnnennnnnnnnnnn SCREW MA4X8+-+==ssrrerrnsesenracrsassasannns 4
B131 M90906003 VIETRY" 9/64(40)X3.2- -+ -=vrrrenrnrs SCREW 9/64(40)X3.2- -+ rrerrrenrreneernias 2
B132 M94001030 |~9¢/1$~‘/' MBX0.8--rvrrrenmnnnnsnnnnns SPECIAL SCREW M5+ +rserserncrtnvieanancns 2
B133 M90573080 I Aty BB T e s RUBBER PLUG 5.7+ sessrressssecracracrsnnas 2
B134 MO0883080 T hHY (988 -r-rerrererracaraiiaans RUBBER PLUG 8.8x=+++r-ssssessssnsnnansunans 2
B135 MS01A0361 jjlﬂJ’* ............................... LATCH: rcseereerrrerrieetacarmmaauanaaananns 1
B136 MBB1A0650 F—h /7 KN-5=-rvreerereerarcnnenss KNURLED KNOBS:==+=rsscsrseensasananansesns 1
B137  M90906003 VItT+Y" 9/64(40)X3.2- - ---rr--rree SCREW 9/B4(40)X3. 2+« +rsrraerarssrssnsanssns 2
B138 MB18E4339 :/l)yg’_jjl\'_ ......................... CYLINDER COVER - +=sssssssescrerirensanaens 1
B139 MSI10A0192 AN Rrverrreremmrnrar i LEAF SPRING: - «esssresrsssanumenannancsnnss 1
B140 MB18ADT0A A4 ererrresrereraraaraanenenee, NEEDLE PLATE +rrssesesnrassresncsanancenn: 1
B141 M90805010 -lj-;*:,‘ 3/32(56)X4 .................... SCREW 3/32(56)X4 ............................ 2
B142 MB18A0B30 AUffrerreremremrornmraniiiininenes FACE PLATE »+-creserstesstssananrncnrassnsss 1
B143 MB18A0584 'T"Jt"JbI\’- .......................... THREAD TAKE-UP COVER: -t resrmsnnsnsseans 1
B145 MO1402017 ARGYNT b MAXBcrvvevrerrvrernanns STUD BOLT M4X8-errrrerrervsevenancanaacans 1
B146 M91403017 ARAUN K b MAXB:sxvvveremrerunrnnnns STUD BOLT M4X8:-esrmresnrronrarransasaansnn 1
B147 MO1330004 SW-PW 7°394FA %Y M5X8:-rvrvere- SCREW MB5X8rrvrreeeresssrnssarssasnsacnnanes 1
B148 MB18A0251 JTAMYL FANBYT -+ eevrevnerrrrenee TOP THREAD HOLDER OIL CUP:--=-exxeeees 2
B149 M91254045 u\yjjaj-\yF 3/16(32) - cvererrnnnncennns NUT 9/32(32)e rreerrrenreerneasmnnnaninnnn. 2
B150 MB18A0157 4PFUFAR Geecrrer e ey THREAD GUIDE BAR-+-r-tstrresaerncarasnsss 1
B151 ME18A0780 71}“.;“[,9‘_ ......................... “FELT HOLDER:- =" ssvtecmramcmnccrncnncansns 1
B152 MO0511056 HTTFAYHYN MEXB- s cr-rrerernmrnanns BOLT M5X8r-rrrrrnseraresstarennaracsrasnnnes 2
B153 ME18A0740 JILJhrrrevrrremrrrerrereenrnananasann, FELT -v-rvrresrrrsasesnnvesasasnrosnssnavsanans 1




L SHEmmES (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

. 802

101 102

103 104 105 106

09 110 111 112

137

132

130

129

[CEE] FE(108)% B A ToEXSNAES . FIchT — U AD RN TSN TRV ER A,

[Note] When ordering the arm shaft (108) as a unit, taper hole on the arm shaft is not processed.




E;g. Ejg i:;\}j it 44 Description Affiq
C101 MB18A0582 '7’/|:"J ............................... TAKE-UP LEVER: - c-sssteesrertcsntenttaanses 1
C102  M92004015 4'U3Y 5/16(24)X16.5+rr-vrevsrrreess: SCREW 5/16(24)X16.5 -+ ssuesnarasasnneen: 1
c103 M91807045 BYAIF UM 9/32(28)«-«-xrvvmrrenrernes NUT ©/32(28)+++cerrrresnnneecssssriennsnaniens 1
C104  MB18AD412 FUL VARV rvverrvrrrrrenamcnanannn, THREAD TAKE-UP ROLLER STUD=++=--xxx- 1
Cc105 MB18A2411 ;}-gly\yj]yﬂ):“-‘:m ...................... ROLLER  +ssts2seeacsenncasrssaesnsrssnnssnsnns 1
c105 MB18A0411 7]'7'J'\773‘/'7:J"'3D(Lﬂ'47s') ............... ROLLER(L-SIZE)----+«+rsssarsraranesnaracnns -
c105 MB18A1411 ZATYAYAYYT ALY LR ) - rreerern-t ROLLER(LL-SIZE)++s=rrreerrrasarereansrensnss -
C106 MO08B04065 EJ 4PAT reererrereariiesamiinianns RETAINING RING (E TYPE)-+=++erressrrarns 1
c107 MB18A0581 TFUE Uhlrrerererrrevrasannanaiiiians THREAD TAKE-UP CAM r+ssesssssecararaceran 1
c108 MB18A0230 %/ eveenrrr i iaeniiianes ARM SHAFT e =srreceenticrtonrenanssarannanns 1
c109 MB18A0231 MU GRIA v rmmemrmme e ree s HOOK SHAFT BUSHING: =+ cs=resrecssrnnesns 1
c110 MB18A0740 T HAQNTIIb- - nvemreamennnananas FELT vsrroeneensoraransussansnnarasesnsasssnns 3
C111 M91635001 PARY" 1/4(40)XG - -xovrrmrrerrnnens SCREW 1/4(40)X6-; ........................... 2
C112  MB18A0456 TV JAGAMY == rvmvmerrrrrmnnnes ARM SHAFT THRUST SUPPORTER: = ++++++ 1
c113 MB18A0234 TV 9FhAM -+ R ARM SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)- -+ =+ +-==+-- 1
C114  MB18A0233 7Y JIYRMpr - rrrerrrreercceeeeees ARM SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT)- = reeereereees 1
c115 MB18A0682 NAIT JyRrrrevrreerremrenaraaenannnn, PULLEY *=ssrsnrtsnesnnsacarannsacntaansnascns 1
C116 MB18A2750 AR IO BWIT UYL crrrreerrrnaeniaaans, BUSH- -7 sscsmrmmssrastarsesaasssncsnnnne, 1
c117 M92055003 AR ZINIAVTH 2y 5/16(24)--------- SCREW 5/16(24) =+ = =xrrevrrresnrmanuneas 1
C118  M92005022 ROYAJFK b 5/16(24)X21 <+ ----vvvvvves BOLT 5/16(24)X21 x>+ +srerrsrsaresnrnssniae 2
C119  M91523001 PA%KY" 15/64(28)X15 - evrrerrennnnes SCREW 15/64(28)X 15+ e rerrussnsrersuraanne 3
C120  M91140002 EFFY" 11/64(40)X12- === rrrrmnnnnnns 'SCREW 11/64(40)X 12+ rssrrerersnrsesennees 2
c121 MB18A4339 AR AN =T L—heeerrneerrrreenannns NEEDLE BAR COVER PLATE: -+ exsssssessn: 1
c122 MB18A7339 7]"'1'1#{"71][\’— ........................ PRESSER BAR COVER  ctsstsserrsesaanrann 1
C123  MB18A0BB3 NYEK YT - e vrrrrmmmnnnenenees BUSHING FOR PRESSER BAR UPPER:+-+-+++ 1
c124 MB18A0BBO MY e rerrrmrerareraeieara s NEEDLE BAR "+ t=rstsssssssssasasasarscansnnns 1
C125 MB18A0665 ,\U;k‘njg‘;\-. ............................ NEEDLE BAR HOLDER: -+ +=tessesscsensarcarss 1
C126  MB18A0BB4 MK IYPAGI === rrermmmenrnrmennnnes NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING:=+-«=«--:- 1
C127  M91139002 LRV 11/64(40)X6.5+ - =verrevrrreee SCREW 11/64(40)XB.5+ ==t srsvrersumcarues, 1
c128 MB1BADI28 Alrerevemrmrmrerare e NEEDLE: -+=+s=ss=ssssessuncsossesnascarcrsnrse 1
C129  MB18AB180 MY A M- reemrmrnrerereenannens NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE - +=++ erreeeees 1
C130 MO1633001 FARY 1/4(40)X2.5 «vvveevevcernacaens SCREW 1/4(40)X2.5' ........................... 1
C131 M91524002 £54Y" 15/64(28)X14- - =nrreerreens SCREW 15/64(28)X14+«xsrrrerrearessnicaninae 2
Cc132 M91524001 MARY" 15/64(28)X3.4- - --verrvereenns SCREW 15/84(28)X3.4++r++reesreeriesincens, 1
Cc133 MO1634001 RYAITHIFIARY” 1/4(40)X6- -+ -+ SCREW 1/4(40)XB =« «txrerurrrriacencnneiisnas 2
C134  MB18A0B62 NYR'IIFUIHY - rereremmmrrrernnnnes NEEDLE BAR CRANK ADAPTER: - +==+2x+x+ 1
Cc135 M91600010 ij--}*:/' 0/32(28)X 1= rreoerrmecraannans SCREW 9/32(28)X1 1=« sssrecrerrrenaranaiesnse 2
C136  MB18A6454 N GIFUIRIMY gorrrerernnennennnns NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD SHAFT:++-t+xeee- 1
C137 MB18A0661 MUK IIFUIAYp- o= rererraeniaiiians NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD =+ resrsersmnennss 1
C138 ‘M91807045 OYA9F b 9/32(28) -+« erremevnernsns NUT 9/32(28)- -+ -vvvvverrnnrranenenmanaaanaenns 1
c139 MB18AT7454 T—IN—L Y ererrrrrerriecannennnnnn, TAPER PIN=-vrrrerrcectesirotenesarerarasnes 1
Co01 MB18E0230 ’7'7“/‘7759'7' .......................... ARM SHAFT AsSy.»=rrrersemeseceseecciannees 1
co02 MB18E0682 NA I NTIIRT v crerrmrverenanns PULLEY Asgy.=»«=tsrrressermrriesiacnianioens 1




D] &L tikigigans (2) |
SEWING MECHANISM (2)

#104

101

114 115 118 17

Applied only Machine No.250002~310013

108 109 1M 112

110

128

131 130 120 (148) 150 149 48 147

ZEE] TH(260)2 HE TOREXSNIRE . THiZiiT — SCrAORIIMIEN TR ERA,
[Note] When ordering the bottom shaft (126) as a unit, taper hole on the bottom shaft is not processed.

6



Fig Wa—F <. B
No. Parts No. ik 4 DCSCI‘IpthI’l Amt.Req
D101 M91523001 PR 15/64(28)X15+ - rrvvrrnversns SCREW 15/64(28)X 15 -=+x+terersrerersuracns 3
D102  MB18A0350 ATAYMAUYURL-----vvrrrrrreeeneann. VERTICAL ROD ECCENTRIC CAM:«=+=s+essse 1
D103 MB18A0914 H =5 & O=Jrrerrrreorerarnrronaeans GAUGE & ROLLER - +-+rr=ssstssusassnsnassnns 1
D#104 MB18A1955 QFMYp-cvrerrracemriraencananaaaan, VERTICAL ROD "+ =recerrresasnsarssnsessrnsens 1
D104 ME18A0955 AFMOYp-r-rererererrmrariaainiia., VERTICAL ROD " +-+srererrsssassrnsncsrssarnas 1
D105 MB18A0327 4THYMYUVUALYIN v v ernaennenn. SIDE PLATE - +e«stesesscssatnressssrassnsnanss 1
D106 M91119011  INHIFRY" 11/64(40)X6.8+ === =vrrnvres SCREW 11/64(40)XB.8+ =1+ rrererrresanracsse 2
D107 M98014021 BYAITTUHE I MBX18-------vrruee-- BOLT MB8X18:tsvenssessnsuacnncnssnnaesnnnnsss 3
D108  MB18A1833 AATYaY HRIAGwrcrrrrrrrerrrrnnnns LARGE PENDULUM HOOK SHAFT BUSHING- 1
D#109 MB18A0756 ZAA7Ydrrerrvrrrreeereeraneirnnenane LARGE PENDULUM tccsseessessaasssarsssnnes: 1
D109 ME18AQ756 AZ7YT-----rerrmmrrmrrmrrrnenes LARGE PENDULUM =seererreneersaaaesiaannn. 1
D110 MO0301080 Aty P3.2(P2.9)X3-crrererereranse PLUGH =+ +rremsereroressrarasasssnsasanassnnans 1
D111 -  MB18ADB88 FAN A7 orrrreerrrrsnnrennniaaanaaann, BROCK srssssertsssanrasnsnsnsnassrnsasssncnns 1
D112 M91111045 OYAITYF 11/64(40) -« - -vrererernrnns NUT 11/84(40) v rrranrrennrranssansncrsanensne 2
D113 MB18A0454 7]'7_"7')3:/'7 ........................... LARGE PENDULUM SHAF T = s=verevncvneane- 1
D114  MB18A0955 ATAYRLUIYY Jrrrrrrrnerrienceaannn. VERTICAL ROD CONNECTING SHAFT---+---+ 1
D115 MB18AD757 7Y qrrerererrmrororamrarniaranananns SMALL PENDULUM- =« -=s=sssrrasssasazsssasnas 1
D116 MB18A1412 I7YJaARY Jrervrerernrinnannaaen., PENDULUM ROLLER STUD-+--+stssssssserass 1
D117  MB18A0325 J7YahJF Trrrrrvererernnrinnanneas. SMALL PENDULUM SQUARE BLOCK:+=++++++ 1
D118 MO1808045 HYAIFYM 9/32(28)- v vrrrrerenececne NUT 9/32(28)r=errrerremeerrcerrinrmransannes 1
D119 MB18A3740 Y4V JAGNTIIb-cvrvrmerrrereraneennn LOWER SHAFT BUSHING FELT--==--crereeess 1
D120 MB18A0452 YAV PYRMIL-----vvvemrnnneeeens LOWER SHAFT BUSHING RIGHT-+-»+=+-==+ 1
D121 M91635001 FA%Y" 1/4(40)X6E = r=rereerereenrenss SCREW 1/4(40)XBer+=rrrerrrsremnsraansicanen 2
D122 M91525001 F;*:/‘ 15/64(28)XT - -ccreeeenresennns SCREW 15/B4(28)X7 - arrmrmnranrraennnnenas 1
D123 MB18A0833 xszp)lr ............................. THRUST SUPPORTER:-=-- s trsstraaernancnunns 1
D124 MB18A9454 /‘arjl]-')(jj‘*t"y ....................... TOP FEED LIFTING PIN=-=+ssteeersecsnacssacs 1
D125  MB18A0451 Y4Y I Mle-vvercnnrencenereennnns LOWER SHAFT BUSHING LEFT--===rx-u-- 1
D126 MB18A0450 :/9:/'9 ............................... HOOK SHAF T =« rrreersrncnssrsassersrsunnas 1
D127 MB18A0B11 PUb errsrrmrerrare e, DRIVER = =+ s rerssesrssnsnscaancrsasnansaransn 1
D128 MB18AD1I23 HEU-rrrrr i, BOBBIN-«==crcsestscsssatecstsetusncncnscsnsann 1
D129 MB18A0121 7]-;”]’7 ............................... CALDRON srsssssssrssnnsntasansraasnanssnaons 1
D130 MB18A0742 7]-;”]’779 ............................ CALDRON COVER ' ++*rssertesnansnresnnnesss 1
D131 M91209001 7]'7]'7]'779“*’/' 3/16(28)---cvverennn- SCREW 3/16(28)- -+« ++2errrerssamrrrrraaannns 2
D132 MBA8A0572 AN TNV Rreecerrenneeininnininaans CALDRON SPRING *s=cssssssrrrsassnssrrasnes 2
D133 MB18A0120 V- --trrrreerranmtaasaanssiasnasns INNER HOOK -+ #rrsesesstesanerarsnssensnsnnes 1
D134 MB18ABA54 T—/—F Yrrrrmreearrararaenencniann, TAPER PIN-+ecsrseosesasacararaserssansesnnnrns 1
D135 MB18A0154 Y44 RFUTFALG-rrrrmenrrrrrennienans LOWER THREAD GUIDE PLATE =---=-xx-ex- 1
D136 MO3015021 FFYEYTHR I (M3)rrrerrnmraranreanns BOLT M3 -srrersssseressncsnssnsnsnnssnnnannne 2
D137 M91526001 hA%Y" 15/64(28)X10.5+ - cevreanrree SCREW 15/64(28)X10.5+ - ===sevueenannannane 1
D138  MB18A2740 ¥ AT AJYRINIIb---veevenvnrnnnes FEED CONNECTING FELT ¢ reerreeerenrrennss 1
D139 M91253003 TEFRY 3/16(32)X15-vcvvrrerenenns SCREW 3/16(32)X 15+ s =rrresrsassresssanaes 1
D140 M91103017 #A747YaYIN U233y 11/64(40)X24 -+ - - SCREW 11/84(40)X24 + ===+ +resrrnsresncsnns 2
D141 MB18B8601 7]-7]-7”_—_]\/7)(\/,{9 (B) .................... LARGE PENDULUM SIDE PLATE:*+==crssesea 1
D142 MB18B7601 AZA7YIVIAIAG (A)----rmremenennes LARGE PENDULUM SIDE PLATE: - +«-=xx-uve- 1
D143 M96031021 n\yj]yy-j-\y;\:;k‘)w 15/64(28)----=+==-x-- BOLT 15/84(28) =« =vvsrverrennemmrcnmmeeaens. 1
D144 ME18A0950 LV —ff-=csrrmeemrrrnnennnencninns, LEVER-  +sssesereceracantararancantsnraenans 1
D145 MO4006021 PARY MAXB-+-corrrreremnenaniannnn. SCREW M4XB:+e+assressrerarsnsssnsnrannnssas 1
D146 MS81007045 'j")l' Y I O LR TR NUT M4ecererenessactaaseranncennnssnccnnnenss 1
D147 M91012004 7"57,{1-'\’*-‘/' MAX35 - rererreennnnnnes SCREW M4X35 = trreererssesssansasnnrnnranss 1
D148 M94026017 ‘t’?'if'/’}"? |‘M4X8 ...................... BOLT M4XB-- +rserrsnernnsscnnncsnnsnsannsons 4
D149 ME10A0705 ,\'*;j--lj-l,rg ........................... SPRING HOLDER- " «++rrssrsranesnssrncnnnnns 1
D150 ME18A0572 'yll;?i\'-l\.if ............................ SPRING: =+ +--cteenannncnensnnacnnacnnaanncnae 1
D151 MO4027017  H7TAVTIIMAXT4 e vmeenreneneienns BOLT MAX 4-xerrrsmsarnnntasascrarancusasnses 2
D152 ME10A0154 7)-}-49’,{ ............................ ADAPTER - ssrrrreestacasssatsccssnnnnenncannsns 1
D153 MO0331060 L™ rrrrreeemnnnnnnaiianceanaiiia, PiINesrerrrtssransnsaanssasnnnsasncsssssanaranns 1
D154  ME18A0300 A4fHyT «rorerrrermreriarnnaaaanenn. BOBBIN OPENER- -« -+t rssresssssurcmnerannss 1
D155 ME18A0454 YN'Y ;\-_:/'9 ........................... SHAF T rsrreneereseareratnentaantscernncnnannas 1
D901 MB18E0450 :/9:/'9959-7- .......................... HOOK SHAFT AsSy. = vressrmrermesrairnaannen 1




[E] HRZAHES

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

(128)  (140) 162 161




Fi a=a—F .. HE
No% Parts No. it 4 Description Amt Req
E101 M91528015 & 'J?F"_/' 15/64(28)X10.3+ - r=rrernre-s SCREW 15/64(28)X10.3+ === rrrrsrrenraerneres 2
E102 MB18A0725 IZ:\'-'}"'T.T:I ............................ LIFTING LEVER =+ +csrsersesnnntennsscnsnanes 1
E103 M98005017 ‘t’7‘7"f7'f“/|‘ MBX40: - rerrerrrrnmnnannn, BOLT M8X40-=+csrvsrretncesastanarcnnscaacns 2
E104 MB18F2501 Z—PRAYFHZHT = vrvrrvrranmaneannanns AUTO SWITCH AsSY.++=rrrerrrrresarsnansansss 1
E105 M91510003 VIETHFY 15/64(28)XT -+ rvverererensss SCREW 15/64(28)X7 -« =r=rrrrerenrnranancaness 2
E106 MB18A0912 |:=\'—7')'"J‘/99'4{ ........................ LIFRING LINK ADAPTER -+ s+ ssrssssnsnnaes 1
E107 M91525002 EX7H K IRy 15/64(28) -« rervvnn- KNEE LIFTER ROD SCREW =« r+rersessrereae 1
E108 MB18A1254 ;J--lj-17lf:“-] ........................... LIFTING LEVER - srssssecanncnnccnnasssnnns 1
E109 M96032021 RYAIT YRR IWE 1/4(40) = =-+vvvrvne-- BOLT 1/4(40)x -« e rxrvrrsnvnnnnnnnnennnennnan, 1
E110 MB18A1784 EXTH R - rrevecrraecrcnniirninnns, KNEE LIFTER ROD - r+esstereanscrrcnnnesssnnns 1
E111 MB18A4910 t:\:j"l;-'l}yg ........................... LIFRING LINK=5=rsceesaruacucntascenvassassns 1
E120 MB18A0261 7]"'1’1?3'7‘&“}*“/. ....................... THUMB SCREW =++esrsstsescsctesancsasaansas 1
E121 MB18A1261 7]"5'19"3")"!‘7*“/'1!'”‘ ................... PRESSER BAR SCREW SET s vvrererenvenrnes 1
E122 MB18A0259 7]'*1’1?3'7'11"}!\’1* ...................... PRESSER BAR SPRING: =+« sssestesasaaasnnss 1
E123  MB18A0265 AHIK' 4 FamhAFNY:--vvmvvrrrenes PRESSER BAR GUIDE PLATE: -+ -+ EERCTRITITY 1
E124 MB18A0973 HA—F—JARF—rrrrceerrerrnnreneraansns ROLLER FOLLOWER s+ ssssesssessnsssssra. 1
E125 M90305064 A7 UUTEY 3X12--rrrrrerserrsnnnns SPRING PIN 3X12-«ssxsseereranranranrnnsansns 2
E126 M91252003 VIEFRY 3/16(32)X9.5-----rrvvrnrn-- SCREW 3/16(32)X0.5- s = reererronresrncecnnns 2
E127 MB18A0254 AYIR 9F FAON AN Y grreverrrnnernns PRESSER BAR GUIDE SHAFT-+--rxerrecenns 1
E128 MB18A1454 A GYYSYY Grereeeernannnnaianenns TOP FEED LINK SHAFT-=-rcteerenractnssacens 5
E129 MB18A1265 AHIHF 9@ F--rrvrrrvrrrernmnanneie, PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET === ===+==--- 1
E130 M91633001 |~;;‘{‘~‘/‘ 1/4(40)X2.5 =+ ssvveverrnnrrnnss SCREW 1/4(40))(2_5 ........................... 1
E131 MB18A1664 NUE IFHIE G Y9 - rrrererereeens BUSHING FOR PRESSER BAR LOWER: -+ -+ 1
E132 M95002017 TFTAVTYP MEX12-srrmeneeranecinnn, BOLT MBX 2+ svsrrrnrntcssnssarsssaoansacenns 1
E133 MB18A0256 7]"‘5'1 ................................ CLAMP FRAME :sssesecnnnnenaiisetsecsananns 1
E134 MB18A0262 ;j--lj-l;k‘nj ............................. PRESSER BAR:--:--=rreesrurnansstersnersaune 1
E135 M91634001 AyhITTYHMEY" 1/4(40)X6 - == -=nvr-- SCREW 1/4(40)XBxr+vrvsreersraanrsraannanns 2
E140 MO0808065 Ej]'m\)(q ............................. RETAINING RING (E TYPE)=rr=rrereerenenanns 6
E141 MB18A0274 S TAGYYT (RL)rrrvvrrrmmrrnenncenns TOP FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (FRONT)--- 1
E142 M96030021 u‘ijy-,-\y:\:;k' Job MBX15--ccernmernaans BOLT MBX15=xecssesteccesctnesrasansseassnnan 1
E143 M91525001 b(*:/‘ 15/64(28)XT == rmvermrrernonans SCREW 15/84(28)X7 === rrrererrrenaerrecaans 2
E144 MB18A0232 T TAHYY GRLA v v veremernnnenannen, TOP FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL (LEFT)------ 1
E145 MB18A0284 YAHYY Prrecerenrnnnnnnnninn TOP FEED ROCK SHAF T =scssersersesnananns 1
E146 MB18A0287 7 TAHUY YUYy w - eereenreeinaenn TOP FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL (RIGHT)---+- 1
E147 MO3301045 OYAIFUP 11/32(28)c«-«vrvrarnrnennns NUT 11/32(28) =+ +evrrerrsarssarsanensennsnas 1
E148 M92006022 RVAIH Vb 5/16(18)X18- - rverrerree- BOLT 5/16(18)X18 = xereeencerarmnnnrerananens 1
E149 M90831050 %7449YAY |‘9"J*“/'ﬂ"7]‘$ ............... WASHER- =+ =sssssassaectannransescasssanscaesse 1
E150 MB18A1293 HTZAHYLYp-reevrrremecerneeratanin.e, TOP FEED ROD:+everresernsrarssararnansraas 1
E151 M90301017  99%49Y ﬂ“)l‘?"/*“/ .................... SCREW - - svseeercsntecsscanssnsnansamsnranss 1
E152 M91635001 FARY" 1/4(40)X6- -+ -rerermrerronans SCREW 1/4(40)XB= v s rsnrrensrannsanensanaans 2
E153 MB18A0461 ¥/ Tl fllrrvvrevrerrreeirnennnnas, TOP FEED LIFTING CAM::cr-sesrecasananaenss 1
E154 M91802035 '7'72"7'}1\'?3 '7"1“}*“/‘ .................. SCREW +s=rreemtnerssattansssstsnasssonsnnnss 1
E155 M91808045 OYHITYP 9/32(28) -+ +vreremenreraras NUT 9/32(28) + = rrevrrenranrsssnnraarsannaans 1
E156 MB18A0557 JIAPYFIAGEYN R vreeennrvaennnanen, TOP FEED REGULATOR SPRING=«-==xxr=x-- 1
E157 MB18A0603 '7'72"7')'}‘/79"{ ........................ TOP FEED LINK ADAPTER - *=r=sssssserssansss 1
E158 MB18A0293 A GYMYR s v evrnmrerrrncnanaiians TOP FEED ROD-:-++#+#ssetsearamsancnnannssssnsn 1
E159 MB18A2910 JAUYYSY (A= rrremrrmreernesanns *++ TOP FEED LINK (A)+eersreearmreresimennees, 1
E160 MB18A0257 7YYL G- nvvvenerrerererns TOP FEED ROD ADAPTER - =« srresecrecues 1
E161 M91511003 kT4 Y 15/64(28)X12- - = rrrenrennrs SCREW 15/64(28)X12+ = rerrrrrmrrerrncceccns 4
E162 MB18A0590 'U"Jj]bf:l ............................. TRIANGIE LEVER  ++r sserrnnennensrnnrnsnens 1
E163 M92003015 97744ynYy PYRY e SCREW +=+svrerramcssssssasnsanssssssasnsnnss 1
E164 MB18A1910 HTAHYYLY (B)eo=vrrrererearnrurnanes TOP FEED LINK (B)r+e=eereerererscnsssanasee 1
E165  MB18A0702 JTAPUN Rl - cvvreerrrennnennannnas TOP FEED SPRING SUPPORTER:«++ ===+ 1
E166 M91701015 AUy 11/16(40)X4.9- - rrrerrereen: SCREW 11/16(40)X4.9- - -+ - r-enesrrsrsannanns, 1
E167 MO0854045 OYHITYM 1/8(44) -+ =vervvecnmnananan. NUT 1/8(44) +==vrreerrrsserersannianiniianns 1
E168 MB18A0462 :,‘3:7/1-')(’]’* .......................... TOP FEED LIFTING LINK-=c=ccereeresacenannns 1
E169 MB18A0784 MTAHNUN RYUE e ereeenerrananiiian TOP FEED SPRING SHAFT-+ervrremensaeranas, 1
E170 MB18A0275 JTAHYIT (JYM) -+ rvvmeenerrrmnnnanns TOP FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (REAR):+- -+ 1
E901 MB18F3434 IFUYUR HZET vrrvreonamcnernnennnn, AIR CYLINDER AsSy.++ s eerrtrassssnnrerraans 1




L& GIUBEE (1)

UPPER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1)

(105)

19 120

123 124 125 126

121 122

132

130 131

127

10



Ef ;f; ij;\l—g i) £, Description Aﬁi}
£101 MB18BED501 F—PAAUFIIRTrrrrrvrrrrrennrrnaneenenan AUTO SWITCH ASSY. -+ xeserrererersrasennues 1
E102 MB18C2601 AFFITEIAGervvrenerrrrannrrrsnceannann: THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE -+« ++ssssssnnreeess 1
F103 MO1608022 K 4UH b MBX5 - -+ cerersrenrarnemnnenns BOLT M3X5+#«++teentsranrsssersennssnnssenees 1
F104 MO1076004 SW-PWFA RS MAKI0 ==+ vvvvronrrennrnens SCREW MAX30 e« rrerrrrerrnssanneeenerrianes 2
F105 MO4008017  ETTAVH IR MAXG - === rvvrrerrenransarnnas BOLT MAXB: ==+ vrerrrreannrreaannemrsanneens 6
F106 MOOB75045 FYh M3+vrreeeencerrrnnrraanrasnesnrnnns NUT M3+ vvereerennnnerrecnnceeennnneneens 2
F107 MB18A3477 AMJI —reteresraerracsiaraninseiiannenans STOPPER: =« ++rreesesssssiasatsriserrrarnnes 1
F108 MB18A5339 I/ —escrerrrerrarssneerasnssnnssnsnnnnas COVER =+ nsrtrerrresaanirataresesanasians 1
F1 og MB1 8F0501 #-Fx{y?7597- ........................... AUTO SWITCH Assy .......................... 1
F110 MB1BA3621 YA §F Ul eerrnrsorrroncenanresnennannes YKNUGCKLE ¢+ +ssessssssnstaressrsssnnsanenes 1
F111 MOO323063 AL AL s crseerrnnrrannnsrasanneraneanas CREVICE PINreverrerrersresrrmanasssssnen, 1
F112  MOS002017  £77AYHTh MEXI12eseerseeeneeenseeeenen, BOLT MEX1D+ e vrreeererasnneesenserneesns 2
F113 MB18ADOB0 /N = crsrerrsnrrannrerensnnenssaneannns WWIPER »++«rnreeserstrresnnennnneassssssssnans 1
F114 MO0922002 E54Y 9/64(40)KB= <= == rrvrsrnernrurneenss SCREW 9/B4(40)XB++=++rerrrrsensrcnencnns 1
F1 15 MB18B2601 9[}‘}9'-*[)“}']‘49 ........................... CYL'NDER BRACKET ......................... 1
FI16  MB1BA09B2 DN —YUUH 5 f+ - snrrrrerrereeessnnnns WAIPER CYLINDER ADAPTER:++++++ssseees- 1
F117 MB18B1339 JIV—revreerrerassssenisinnnenessasnnsense COVER-:-++rrrresnesssrrrrerreernssssssnns 1
F118 MB18B0339 AMEF4 U = s rrerrenerrsnnercnnaieeanns COVER- = stsstetreriarisssinnnnneessisisns 1
F119 MB18C3601  AREES UMJSHAGeevrenmrnrnnrannnnnnanns ADAPTER- - - -+« +xxennnsmnreesaanrrrcsannereens 1
F120 MB18A1216 BT FFUFArrvrernrranerannrresserinrnnnn, THREAD GUIDE -+ +++sssssssssnserrccassonsanns 1
F121 MBBBC2601 MJJHARenrnrrnrnrrnranrnraanansanrnsannns ADAPTER- - -« crrrrereraaantraannmmrmcmaneens 1
F122 MB1 8A9601 I.IJ\)I"{& .................................. GUIDE PLATE ................................. 1
F123 MO1002045 FUh Marereeererrerneresnanasenraseanenns NUT Mde+rerensneesenaensssssssssnassassesasss 2
F124 MSOTATT3G EUY crrrrecennrrreranuananrerssasannness HINGE ¢+ +sevverrresaessersessrssereennnnnnenes 1
F125 MB18BAD1B0 AN —h wreverrnrrorseennnmnnnrnenenanas EYE GUARD - - -+« trresrnnrrramanmereaaaneees 1
F126 MSOTADAT7  ARJI —rerrrrnneeserasssatantaneraianens STOPPER-+++rrtesssestrerrreserserensnnensss 1
F127 MO5008021 AYAYTFH Ik MEX35+-wereverrsanerseranss BOLT M5X35+«+ccererrerrerrisessssssnnmennnes 2
F128 MO4002017  ETFAYHTP MAXG+ v rrevrrrsrrrennrsnenns BOLT MAXSB e ==rvrreessnesssssssssscrssssnnens 2
F129 MBG0ADBOT TAN —F MG AReereenrranerrasarraenrnens EYE GUARD ADAPTER -+ -+sssssnnernseeasens 1
F130 MOOBOB00Z  ES54Y 1/8(44)KE=++ v rerrersrarrnruennnns SCREW 1/8(44)XB+++++rerrerrnrranearnnrenes 2
F131 MOO0358037 PFA RS MAXB+--crernrerarenennrurnranes SCREW MAXS- - -+ reerrrennrerrsanmmrrenannns 2
F132 MO0B04002 EFHY" 1/8(44)KX3.5x =+ rverrmrrrnranrnnsn SCREW 1/8(44)X3.5+++ e rererensusurusainuans 2
F901 MB18F0434 I AUUE hIgTorrrrrereenrararasnniesnanen AIR CYLINDER ASSY.+++ s rerrereasensrureaes 1
F902 MB18F1434 IFMUR HIgTrrrrrnrannrnnmranssneanennns AIR CYLINDER ASSy. -+ +ereerressarnuresnunas 1
F903 MB18BEQG82 AN —HZhTrrnererrnernnrranrnnnesarnnns WIPER ASSY. ++esesesssssrassnniinaiiniins 1

11



ERUIYHRIBERS ()
UPPER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2)

12



i Loa—R .- 3
gf f’;‘; rts N: i % Description o .

G101 MOO0504065 EN GFAT - reereeresennrmcscinranrnnnsness E-TYPE RETAINING RING: - r=rssserersseranns 1
G102 MB18AT157 TFuFdR eservereerrmnireaniiiiiaiiana.. SHAF T rreerrereaneararorsrarnsssennacasassnns 1
G103 MO4013017  H#7TFAYTIM MAX12erereeennaaaeaaaanannnns BOLT M4X 2+ reresrrerarseacarcnsoracnrasssses 1
G104 MA21P0O750 7 yarserescrncnasersnssessnsnsssasonns BUSHING -+ =+srersssrasecarstatessesnarasonans 2
G105 MBA18B4454 & fererrrranressersansanrniscorsasaennss SHAF T sesrrarasessturararerassresserarsrsses 1
G106 MO4002017 £7TAYHIE MAXB++-vvrrereremnsecnaennans BOLT MAX8+-+eseterecsrersrsraracssansssansns 6
G107 MB18MOBO0T SR BTG v renemneianiiaiiiaees CYLINDER ADAPTER - r=reretssstassnsnrasares 1
G108 MO0511065 EB GRAT-vcrrerrerrmareririetiennaenanns E-TYPE RETAINING RING:-+++reresesruracanss 2
G109 MB18COB01T A feerrervermnrmeeriiineiiiiiianes ADAPTER: r+tsressratasssacssssioracnresanasns 1
G110 MB18B5454 LYrrecerermerractannmnncrannsannnnrnnns PIN-rccrtessncressncersvasasracsncnnsernnenss 1
G111 MB18A0200 AP B4 frrerrroreemnrrarenirncerenivanans ADAPTER ++sssasssssssenrerascrassencnasasass 1
G112 M91650020 [AITFYEIARY MBXBr-vereevereaanacnnn SCREW MBX8:=ressrsrassrsrassascrasurannncns 2
G113 MB18A4603 TFUvaT—d4 4 rereerraneenriaaiiianneens, SUPPORTER HOLDER - r=rssssesserassnnessss 1
G114 MOO0552050 TH' DR Serrerrerrmersssrrinnnnnnranaaens WASHER 5errrrrrressrsrsnnnsrnssaresnnasanses 6
G115 MB18AS603 FUYaF=h f- vererrrnnrermansaansiaanans ADAPTER -+ sesstasassrasusasasassarnrarcanss 1
G116 M95006021 OvAI7FYEE Wk MEX30------vmmravreannns BOLT M5X30 +s-resortsesnnsnrasranrnnronsanns 2
G117 MB18A1154 jry-}-,{,{g ................................. GUIDE PLATE *++r=*ss=rsesassncsscsasnsssncens 1
G118 MB18ES501 #—PALYFHIPTreerevrerrraecaarminronans AUTO SWITCH AsSy.rr=-=-trrsrsesenneranaies 1
G119 MO4004017  £7T4YTYk M3X16e-rreerrrarsrenarenannns BOLT M3X1Brcserrsasnrassnsrassrsnscrnsarnens 2
G120 MB18A0802 TN Affecreernerrmeinaieiianiannane. ROCK PLATE *+--sssrsssssersisnsnrassssnansanas 1
G121 M94003017 H7T4YHTIh MBXBr+remnveaereeancanaannns BOLT M3X6=rerereseasensssrsnsssnsnssnsannsans 2
G122 MB18C1601 Mg crrerrmererinemanrnriiieiianaan, PLATE =seressrerassrsrsnsaerasnararncnscncnsns 1
G123 MO0316050 SH XY I P Bevrrrrmrrermnncerninrinnanns WASHER 3rrteerrnssrorenstarasnrsnnsrassnnsss 4
G124 MO4005017 H7T4Y b M3X10- cseerrerarsnnrnnnnaees BOLT M3XA0r rrermrsesrvnesearcnncsrenanannes 2
G125 MO5002017 £7FAVTYR M5X120 v renermnaeraaninaannn, BOLT MBX] 2 =ssrsressrsesasnncsassrcsncsasans 3
G126 MBA18AD1I50 Frrererressnssirenrsatsassasnaarsasnnns SUPPORTER: -+ sscesnrrsstarassreararaescnnss 1
G127 MO1382045 OYAIFYE MB-rmerrmesrnineraiiianiineann, NUT MB5errsvrrsrssasserasssrassasasnsnnannnans

G128 MO5014021 HIFF4YTY MEX 14 revccrreecnncrnanranss BOLT M5X14+ersrnreseseeranancrarsrcasasasans 3
G129 MS0446037 %3 MAXA0:+r-rrcerrrenemanneeananeans SCREW M4X40+erstessrenamssissacereasesannss 2
G130 MB18A8339 Ji/V —+rerrerssncsrcssiansestiiconsassnns COVER = +#retstessnntsnsssssnsccnsancnrersees 1
G133 MB18A1434 H=-Fmersreernortansttaniioariaiaiiaanses COOLER: =+ sssrssssnascrasaserassasncasannns 1
G134 MBA18AOS71 A AU Yhrereercsrnsssansnsniisanncannes SPECIAL SOCKET rererrerenesnsersnsnanrana, 1
G135 MA30AD422 INE AoFy--c-rerenrrerstiiiieeionnnnes CONNECTOR - ++rrreestrarnaasercssncnncnnnnns 1
G136 MO0875045 FUb M3erreeererrernrmeaaraiieaiiniaaan, NUT M3 errrsernsesnsasatasasarcancrasssnnans 2
G137 MOB101099 H YIYAY—T terreeveranarenniiranaieannns INSULATOR SLEEVE -+« res-ssasasarsrannes 2
G138 MB18A2601 49 (HI)errrenvraemiarernnneinrinannsans PLATE (UPPER) - +=-=rterseasnrertsiesanes 1
G139 MB18A0717 =M errerrercercermnneiniaiiainennne, HEATER: s+ retstasussessnararasssanserasnenass 1
G140 MO6301099 £ Iy P4 frrrrererriiieniiiiaaiieanans INSULATOR BASE srsssrerrercesrecnnvarnans 1
G141 MOB201099 ' WIVAA —H:rcrraerasaniseessasrnssionse INSULATOR SPACER: = =ressereresaaneninnses 4
G142 MB18A0B01 48 (Uf)errrrrearenreeraiiiiiiiiecnrenss PLATE (LOWER)=-=rstssrsesrstnsrsisaraans 1
G143 MO0B72002 TR M2X2.8+ - rereranseannncaseanannan SCREW M2X2.8+ssssrsrrasssnsannssnarnasnnnns 4
G144 MO0359037 #54% M3X16rc-vvvrsraarrreeraenianaaan, SCREW M3X 16 reserrsnrarsrerarancacnrennenes 2
G145  MO7344099 £YY 47 VEAE—G-FTUR) <-erenrenneerenn. CABLE(HEATER-TRANS): -+ rxssssurrasaseases 2
G146 MO7343099 VY 47 VEAL—4-FFYR) - rereeerrernrenen CABLE(HEATER-TRANS) -+ s rsrsssrararsrass 2
G147 MO0421050 H'H'H ferrverennermecennarnnnniianinnans WASHER 4+ ccrresnrnessnnrarasarannernnnennss 2
G901 MB18F4434 TP UG HZRF-reverrneenniananaann. CYLINDER ASSY.==cttrsrreusstrssaansssncnes 1
G902 MB18E8434 I7—UNUR —h3gT e rereerrararnraeananenes AIR CYLINDER Asgy.»rr=rrerrermerrennenecuee 1
G903 MB18E0199 AFEYIRAT-ovrmeremmermaananiiaaiiaaann THREAD TRIMMER AsSy. - =rssesmeseencseene 1




LOWER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

H TRUYSEES

103

901

101

=R\

(109)

@ ™
[=3 -—
-— ~—

[
~
-—

114

u ,)
\ 0 60
0/ @ /
w o)m @9’ |
) / |

120
119

116

|

\
|

. | \_\ | /
) W&z

116

118

117

14



No.  Paris No ho & Description

H101 M90322063 7“:'1[:"\/ ............................ CREVICE PN+ =xessesseresrernssnrotsaraasina
H102 MB18F1501 A—PALYFIZaT-creerreerraeraninnns AUTO SWITCH Assy.css=reererrnsrneasianaas
H103 M91058020 67]77')‘"'}5\'4‘)‘*“/‘ MAX10 revvrrrnnvenes SCREW M4X 2 srneennecescrsetieranesnnnnnns
H104 MB18B0454 :lg'fl‘l\")“/'J‘JTU'ﬂ'Il:c‘J .............. LI = | N T T T T
H105 MO0504065 ERGMAT 4rvvreerremmraeannennnanaan. RETAINING RING (E TYPE):++-==ssemmeeereess
H106 MB18BB601 YRLMINE S Becenmrenrneinuiiiinas LOWER THREAD LET OUT PLATE:-=-+s=r=sxs
H107 MO4021017  HITAVTIM MAXG -+ v vvrevrnnrennnenns BOLT MAX5 - rvtrereessneraeraacossraaraneans
H108 M90359037 ﬁ-;*:j’ M3X16-=ervremrmmneernnrneenss SCREW M3X1B--«r=sersessnsarumnassnrnnannnns
H109 M90672002 t??‘:/’ M2X2.8rrrrmmmrsnsenneennnnn. SCREW M2X2.8-++stenraesnssnsarnessnnasnnss
H110 MB18AOT17 E—pifrrrrerrsreeraeenmniiineann, HEATER =+ esteteetansnaensessnrnssssrnernnes
H111 MO6201098 F WIVAA —H-rveeerrieneininianin, INSULATOR SPACER: - tssseserectsaancusnnas
H112 MB18A3603 YA PE—P frrerererrmerirnriienns HEARTER ADAPTER - resrsrrsevssvonssnvsns
H113 MBI18ATIB01 44 (S)=rrrerrvrreaeraimnneinnannn, PLATE (LOWER)+ == +ssssrsesarsreransansanaas
H114 MO6101099 T WIYARY=TF serrremrnernnrnaecnanan. INSULATOR SLEEVE:=+=+=sssssesssasassranus
H115 M90316050 "j"j]‘* M3-crererrrerrarrarnnenannes, WASHAR M3 rrrressssaasssarnnrnonrnnscnnnnns
H116 MOOB75045 FYhk M3--rrvvrrerrenmrrareaneninennn. NUT M3 ccx-vressrsmaranraareserassassasanaens
H117 M90421050 ﬂ-'tj’* Y R R T T TR PR WASHER 4--rsrsrsrsrrrrnnsnnsssaacsssnnsnssns
H118 MO4008017 HITAVTIM MAXG- -+ =vvreerrenenerens BOLT MAXOB -+ +-ersessensasrasssnasernsnsnnes
H119  MO7343099 UV )T stAE—4-bGUR) =---nrerenen CABLE(HEATER-TRANS)- -+ rr-ssreersanrsans
H120 M94022017 H7T4VTYh MAX155 v rereerenneaan. BOLT MAX15.5x++errerarransreasransannsasnans
H121 MB18A2601 A (YI)reereerrernsenrarennnns PPN PLATE (UPPER)-=+=sressersassrsacsneanninns
H122 MO7344099 YV )T UEAE—GIFIR) 2 e CABLE(HEATER-TRANS) = rerrrrrererraenceres
H123 M95012017 #7T4Yryb MEX10-+--c-rvvrmrernrenes BOLT M5X10-rcvenrernenrmanccnnrmncnrnnanaens
H124 MB18AOT50 J 9iareerercersnronsiinssaenneaninns BUSHING s restntessesssrrnssasrneanssrasnanns
H125 MB18E0436 \‘/9,”.3-%'.-7,{9759-; ................... ROCK PLATE = -srssesnnrsuansacascsnrnassnsnses
H126 MO0518050 H#'A'% $5.5(P12)X1.2-xrrrevrrrrrrres WASHER 5.6d(12D)X1.2r=sserrrmnrerancanene,
H127 MB18A0B21 Y AFYI=-rrrerencmmenaniacnnn, YKNUCKLE ++=+serrenssnssrcnsranananasssanss
H901 MB18F2434 IFIYUE =H34T revreerrnrnaninnnans AIR CYLINDER AsSY."======rsrrrrrsrransannnns
H902 MB1SE1717 YALPEUE—4938T = rvverrnnrsnnnns LOWER TRIMMER AsSy. = ==r=rrsrerrsresaa

15



R TS S
THREAD GUIDE MECHANISM

16



i T —FK . . 3
No.  PartoNo i Description an R
J101 M91612046 4].;3:7:/-1-\” ......................... TENSION NUT - srceseerasvaanrnarcnctannnnns. 2
J102 MB18A0192 AMFAPYIN R rcrrerrmrrrrnaaeeeees BOBBIN THREAD TENSION SPRING:«-«-+-+- 2
J103 MB18A0555 'fl‘?fl’)“/"j"? .......................... THREAD TENSION DISC-+esrecernmssesnaracss 2
J104 MB18A0213 AFFADYA Y vrvrrermme e TENSION STUD - +ccrrer-crsetsenasaaamuaaans 1
J105 M91129003 VIEFRY" 11/64(40)X10.5- - vnvvnr- SCREW 11/84(40)X10.5+ - serruerrennieens 2
J106 M90948003 VT 9/64(40)X6.8- === -rrvvnrrt SCREW 9/64(40)XB.87+ = ==rrrrresrresrrnarse 1
J107 MB18A1259 M—FAHIAGN Rrrrorrerrenaecaniianns LEAF SPRING:---+=senssessessrasrnaruacnnarans 1
J108 M91511003 TIETFRY" 15/64(28)K12- - =vnrrreenns SCREW 15/64(28)X12+++=rrecrsursansrnacruns 1
J109 MB18A3138 T 7 FUih revrrrremremrrniineiiinan. OIL POT s#ssrsesenssssstscasnerunsssasncannnacs 1
J110 MS0503045 |:|“}7J7'J""}|‘ ............................ NUT 3/32(56)- - crsrererrrrreeanarananiarinesss 1
J11 1 MB1 8A41 80 f)t’y,ﬂ.?)f,{ (B) .................... THREAD GU|DE ............................... 1
J112 MB18A2138 77’3vy;|;‘79 ........................... OIL POT COVER: =+ ++s setsesacasnenssunccnnss 1
J113 MOO03290680 hAE Y- werrrmcernna e, PIN-tsccreeressncsannsanssocsnsssensnanccacnnas 1
J114 M90948003 TIkEFRY” 9/64(40)X6.8- - - -rrvenrrs- SCREW 9/64(40)X6.8+++rerrrrrmrrrrssarsuns 2
J115 MB18A0180 4"3‘3‘7‘)’("7'}""{ ...................... THREAD TENSION ++eeereencerreneaneaannaas 1
J116 MB18A0211 4*;3:‘):/9‘,( .......................... THREAD TENSION STAND- ccrvremsamransaass 1
J117 MB18A0221 AP fGerereeamrarornnnnnnaienaan, TENSION RELEASE PLATE = +ssrerresesrnncss 1
J118 MS1770015  F'U9¥EFRY" 3/16(28)X10. 7=+ -vvvr-- SCREW 3/16(28)X10.7 -+ =xesreressmrsrnne, 1
J119 MO0331065 Ch APAT Gerrerrrerrensnanniniiannns C-TYPE RETAINING RINGS:-+++eeserssnseacsass 4
J120 MB18A0223 APTILAL Y wreveerrerrsriennnnannnn. THREAD RELEASING PIN 3.8X46: - =reerese 2
4121 MB18B2454 4|~1M~‘/‘0 ........................... SHAFT - -rsrrecesranaesnnnannransennensesanns 1
J122 MB18A3621 YH 4FUPN-rr-renerrreraceanianinae, Y-KNUCKLE »+ssrs-saseacnnscvnsarncnncanesssnas 1
J123 M91808045 OYAYTYh 9/32(28) -« rrerreneeeans NUT 9/32(28)-+rrreerrrrremrnenrreneccenncaans 1
J124 M94014017 ¥7TAYTYP MAX18-«ccreeernnnenannen, BOLT M4X 18 +=crrrsuvenracenscsnsrassnsnancns 2
J125 MB18F3501 7]"}14‘7?‘759'7’ ....................... AUTO SWITCH Asgy.-srrrrerrerrrenermcanenes 1
J126 MB18A1603 A PNAMIFE [ -nnrermmmnnennnennne THREAD RELEASING BRACKET ¢+ +ereeraress 1
J127 M90323063 7l/t.1t°‘J ............................ CREVICE PIN+ =rcssrsessansssnrssacnsaannaann, 1
J129 MB18A5910 AR AU crrerrrmmemniiniaenas LINK +sssesenassrnanssssssncasnnncasessnsnsnnns 1
J130 MB18A1257 AMFPUFAT RIIIMMAHIf G- evvevnrnens THREAD GUIDE RING CLAMP FLAME -+ -+++«" 2
J131 MB18A1740 AFFUFAT WIITIN - -ervvvrcmarenrnns THREAD GUIDE RING FELT:++sssvenrereeanas 2
J132 MB18A0175 'fl‘?y'J"w.)b? ........................ THREAD GUIDE RING=r=crssemsanransnassanses 1
J133 MB18A1213 AMFADUYRY e rrermeermrrmeeen THREAD TENSION UNDER SHAFT: -+ «=xxxexxe 1
J134 MB18A0187 AMMAR (B)rrrrrvvrreerrmecreennss THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING (B)r = +==vseseees: 1
J135 M91508045 BOYAITYM 1 5/64(28) - cerrecncecnns NUT 15/64(28) === rrrrrrerrrerrnarmniacnennans 1
J136 MB18A1187 'fH‘UI\'* (A)rrrrmmmresnnniiinenns THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING (A)===rerrerreeese 1
J137 MB18A0216 7]'2‘"”‘7]']’ ............................. THREAD GUIDE *cs=rterrmrnrnancctcrnssnennss 1
J138 MB18A1702 AN RGAGrreeerrrnnrcnennnnnnns THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PLATE:+=+-x«xx- 1
J139 M90912010 H#5%Y" 9/64(40)X3.7-rcv-rrrrnrrrrnes SCREW 9/64(40)X3.7 ===+ srrrsnrranrrsanes 1
J140 MB18A1180 AFFUFL (V8)ereeerreannnnnanennnan, THREAD GUIDE (UNDER)----=-===xx=srseserse 1
J141 MB18A2180 ARTUF A -rrrrerrerrcnrnccnenensnanns THREAD GUIDE s ee=rreennsrrececansnaanasnns 1
J142 M90947003 VIEFRY” 9/64(40)XG- - --rrernrrre- SCREW 9/B4(40)XB-+++rrenrenreranrssncaannns 1
Joo1 MB18E0138 77‘-7\-};|;’759:;- ........................ OIL POT Assy.-- e etaetreneeeerneareeaeaa 1
Joo2 MB18F5434 IFY)UGHIGTrerrreecarnnneninen, AIR CYLINDER ASSy.:x=erssreesresaseriasnns 1
Joo4 MB18E1180 AhFUFAPZAT - =rcrrrecreennarrrncnnns THREAD GUIDE AsSy. = veesasrrrrreessannenes 1




K] R&zkBEHS
BOBBIN WINDER MECHANISM

111 112 113
% =
0]
: 0
0
0
0
0

0 % w
d g

¢

6 127 128 129 130 131 132

(128) 141 140 138 138 ) 137 136 135

18



1 = — K . N
E;g lﬁg ':,ZZN:. & 4 Description Aft(.iq
K101 M9O1612046 APFIAPYFYh-rereermeeenrrnnnnae. TENSION NUT »cerersensesesrornansasacensnnnns 1
K102 MB18A1192 AMFAGYN Rrervrrrsrrrcrcnnnaeees BOBBIN THREAD TENSION SPRING:==«---- 1
K103 MB18A0555 ,{};3:7:/{}‘5 .......................... THREAD TENSION DISCe+reerrerrrrsssssvanes 2
K104 MB18A0213 'ﬂ?ﬂ")"/ili"’)“"""'""""""""'TENSlON STUD: = re=sremsersontsecrnarcacsss 1
K106 M91144003 TLETRY  11/64(40)X8.5+ - === rrr---- SCREW 11/64(40)X8.5x = rmrrerrnrarensnrancns 1
K106 MO0824002 FA'RY 1/8(44) v rvrermrrerareanans SCREW M1/8(44) === rereerrrrsurnsnrnnnnnns 1
K107 MB18A0155 YHARTUFAT L rrerrerermeeernnneneeen: LOWER THREAD GUIDE ADAPTE: =+ +++++2r+-: 1
K108 M91808045 p'yjlgj-\yb 9/32(28) ................... NUT 9/32(28) .................................. 1
K109 MB18A0194 'fl"?:\'-?ﬂ“‘jo'}b? ....................... FRICTION RING:==«c-=ssacesssanntrinrcenssnsen- 1
K110 M91525001 |‘)‘7~“/. 15/64(28)XT - rrvmrrennmnrnnans SCREW 15/64(28)X7 -+« xxrsrevnserennaannnnaes 2
K111 M91143003 TIEFRY 11/64(40)X38- -+« === orrenns SCREW 11/64(40)X38 - rcerrrrrrrrancnnranees 1
K112 MB18A0190 ARTFAMIN —rrverrcmrrrreenrerennnns, BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER-= ==+ snuereeres 1
K113 MB18A0476 1,\“_-6- .............................. SPACER - sssssrrrrrsesstssnestnansasnssnnsnnas 1
K114 MB18A0803 ’”‘75\"7""{9 .......................... BOBBIN WINDER PLATE -+ t«cersesesseesnnces 1
K115 M91129003 ThEFARY 11/64(40)X10.5- v vevr-v--- SCREW 11/64(40)X10.5+ v+ revsrrsnrianeeans 4
K116 MB18A1196 AMFURY WY erememearirenannnanaans, THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER :+++=s=sssasncesss 1
K117 MO0807003 IRV 1/8(44)K4 - -ereervrrancnacnns SCREW 1/8(44)X4»++svrrrssrrsrsassranriesnes 2
K118 M90948003 TIETEY 9/64(40)X6.8+ - -rvrrennns SCREW 9/64(40)XB.8- - +vrrevuressuressunnes 1
K119 MB18A0181 AMIFAIFUFArorrnrrenerraecninenes BOBBIN WINDER THREAD GUIDE =««-------+ 1
K120 MB18A2603 AMIEAPFUFAMITY L+ rrrerrrrereeess BOBBIN WINDER THREAD GUIDE TABLE:---- 1
K121 M91509003 EFRY 15/64(28)XK11-rxcevrrrrnnens SCREW 15/64(28)X1 1= rexrserrernencnrrancnns 2
K122 MB18A1194 AFIXS NITY Y r-eerenrrenrnannans, FRICTION RING:=+etsteassssrstassrsnsanasssane 1
K123 M91116001 ’”‘7#7‘»7“*“/‘ ...................... SCREW:=+resrersmrentaransisnarsnrnerasnnnans 2
K124 MB18A2194 'ﬂ‘?:\'—f}b? ........................... WHEEL-=""crrsrressmrecrsercenanccsrnncnsrsnans 1
K125 M91112045 RYBIFYM 11/64(40) -« v=rerrneerecne NUT 11/84(40) - = rxeervrrvermmsunnnaannaneanaes 1
K126 M91207045 YA FYh 3/16(28)- =+ -xvvrvnccncrnas: NUT 3/16(28) = rrrrerrrresersenarisieniinin 1
K127 M91142003 WLEFRY 11/64(40)X18+« v rrenrenr--- SCREW 11/64(40)X18 == rrreerernneucnracennee 3
K128 MB18A0189 ’”‘7:"7"{ ............................. BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET - #+-+srsesrarneens 1
K129 M90455050 4 }qzt.g';{w\ylfﬂ-’j]’* .................. VWASHER == ccressarenrsaseranracrarasrnansns 3
K130 MB18A0700 4"73\""/'79‘41\.1‘ ...................... SPRING: == «sccssncsracsssesiatanataantnensnes 1
K131 M91145015 ,ﬂq;\;.j-;'g'y*:/’ ...................... SCREW == ssssssnesssatnernenssncssncssasans 1
K132 M90806003 TLEFRY 1/8(44)X125+ - ---vnreonr- SCREW 1/8(44)X12.5-+ s renrrerrceranccnrcnes 1
K133 M9O0855045 RYAITYM 1/8(44)-rvvvrrernncrennes NUT 1/8(44)- - ==vnmeemrrerrereimmianesaniennan, 1
K134 MB18A5192 L™ UAHTeermrrreme i riaanenes SPRING PLATE FOR BOBBIN WINDER ------- 1
K135 M91111015 #YRY 11/64(40)X6.2- =<« rremrrres SCREW 11/64(40)X6.2x« == r=srrerrmnraneaernns: 1
K136 M90608003 ,\‘,f\/}:*:/’ 3/32(56) - - errrranraanana, SCREW 3/32(56)xxxxxrrsrreesnnssnnsnnnnancens 2
K137 MB18A1192 HEVAHINR-rrevrreeireninnnnat, PRESSER SPRING BOBBIN-=-r=-sessasesners 1
K138 MB18A0191 ,”:7;\-_:/’9 ............................. SHAFT-csvtrresnencrsranessssvannnsnsnnnsssnes 1
K139 MB18A1191 {}7;‘:@-7-‘ ............................ BOBBIN WINDER ARM-:-+=-sssrsensuneranncnnss 1
K140 MB17A1700 7#_717',\’* ........................... SPRING  rssssssssssnsessnsnncssrsvesassssvans 1
K141 MB18A0352 4|~7;\;9' 159y R PR T PR VR R PR ERE COLLAR =+ +ssessssansncssscatscatsnatescrncarsans 1
K142 MB18A0551 AMIFY 94 AFATEIMG-wrveerrimeennn THREAD TENSION REGULATOR PLATE:---+- 1
K901 MB18ED155 YA4MFUTATADZET wrererrrennnennees LOWER THREAD GUIDE ADAPTER Assy.«+ -+ 1
K902 MB18E0190 4"7#9’47597' ........................ BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET Assy.:=sxt=esx+ 1

19



X—YF—T L5
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

(11\6) 133 132 (123) 134 135 136
i
£

2

Ie)

140 (126) (129) 141 12 (123)

157 (129) 128 123 156

20



Fi i —R .. B
Nog. Parts No. it & Description Amt.Req
L101 MB18A2477 X:/'77\|"'}I\° ......... hemdcsnnanaansenes X-STOPPER-:-==stsesssestsasacarancssnrunrses 4
L102 MB18A1477 YV 9 |.‘-},\° ........................... Y-STOPPER: s+ =tssrartarsacnanaesnrnsvnnnss 1
L103 MB18A1920 Yo FrIf--orrrmmreracresrarccarannnns LINEAR WAY e s rsenrnrersranssaniessnaieneanss 2
1.104 MO0859004 SW-PW 7"574-}-,\‘*:/‘ M3XG-=-rrrvneee SCREW M3XBr=rerrressssnsnsanassnacnrasssnnns 16
L105 MB18EQ957 YAPR =R rvcrerrroeremmraninnrsnens Y-MOVABLE RACE - tecrtsersecrnansianiannes 1
L106 MB18A0477 YV 9AM J\ st Y-STOPPER: +++tsssteestsassesnarssancnsnnes 1
L107 M90859004 SW_PW\y:\',j"a?,f*t/’ M3XG---eerrrrnns SCREW M3XB - esrtarassesrasssnssasannssanns 6
L108 MB18B4601 VN FMVFAR FLewvremrcernevarenne. SHUTTER ADAPTER (FL)=-=rrrsrsernesnranens 1
L109 MA20A0257 7]--5-1,{9 .............................. SHUTTER HOLDER **+=vereeesssranaacacenns 2
L110 MB18A0458 '4n S LELEE TP PR PR YRR SHUTTER-: == estssetsessassesarncnrsccrconans 1
L1114 MB18B3601 :/‘-V,\’ﬂu)\ylf,fg Revvoveernenscannannnns SHUTTER ADAPTER (R)r- = =rrrrresnesssnes 1
L112 MO1058004 SW-PW7 FT1FA RS MAXE-=-=v2rnn- SCREW M4XB+ resrrnrarassnsnnssnsuscansnnnns 2
L1113 MB18B5601 9’-\1,{3“}\‘}7,{9 == O SHUTTER ADAPTER (FR) ..................... 1
L4114 MB18A0407 X’r‘/~‘/1“j49 St sasansasraranaaas DETECTOR PLATE:------- esasessassrssseannan 1
L115 MB18A4601 *:/’,{9 ............................... DETECTOR HOLDER PLATE = --resnessscacens 1
L1186 M94006017 ‘t’7'7"f'/l7"}|‘ MAX16 ccerremessnnnnnnns, BOLT M4XA6B crcecreeerncenmrnnacnecnnnnnnne 4
L117 MB18E1957 XAPF L =R vcrrerremrncrnaneneraans X-MOVABLE RACE *=+«rstersssrsrussssnnnnnnes 1
L118 MB18A1476 AA —H-rrvrriarnarnnnniriianns SPACER: =+ csssersersersararsssnasessssnnsns 2
LL119 M94003017 ‘*17'7"('}'?‘}" M3XG:---r-rreermmemnnnnnns BOLT M3XB+ +ersrsrrrerrtsrsssnncnsananananns 10
L120 MO4005017 T7TAVIYR M3XT0--rrrreremrenrannnn. BOLT M3X10r=rrrernrassrnnsssnnesauasssnssunnn 18
1121 MB18A0920 l)_—_jnjl,{ ............................. LINEAR WAY - rsrrersrrntacscsrnneesnnecsssrsns 2
L122 MO4012017 HITAVIIP M3XB-x+=rovreernrrarnrnn. BOLT M3X8 -+ rrnrenranrsmcarsonasnracnacnns 12
L4123 MS02A2456 Y—=JLN K =LA TYSG e rerrrnne e BALL BEARING =+ =r=seratsrsrsrnsssaasnannnaes 8
L124 M91071004 SW-MW7'F334FA RS MAXG- - =revnrere- SCREW MAX8 e trrrerssessarrennsarnmananaas 10
L125 MA30A0758 7‘5/,-\% .............................. BRACKET == rssrerrarsersassmmarantassaranaaes 1
L126 M95004017 BIFAYVTYE MEXTGrorrrmremrermenene, BOLT M5X16-+=-xnrrensessasancersassasnrsnnns 16
L127 MB18A1523 9,{5‘/7‘,\’)[4\ .......................... COG BELT »##=tneserssenmsencssctssernanennns 1
L128 MB45A0767 A M T -cceceecerrrmnaan e COG PULLY rrerrerrrenesrnntnessnctssorneannnns 2
L129 M96002001 D“ﬁﬁ?'}"‘)# H*:/‘ MBXGerreerrmennnsn SCREW MBXB =+r=srrmersersnnrnansaannansuns 10
L130 MB18A2390 X7|~'|j:/‘7 ............................ DRIVING SHAFT (X) ........................... 1
1131 MB18A2571 S U Treovrrrrrmarre e iiees COUPRING - tssrssesssscnsectesstssnrssarsanans 1
1132 M95056095 X-T-\yt"yg'{_g ........................ MOTOR COMPLETE =+ vcssrvrversnaanarnnee. 1
L133 MA35A1781 AT LRI ovecroceerorrimannaiannans BELT CLAMPER ---+=t=stasemsssscsrcrassncnns 1
L134 MBB2A0767 A MM e eniaeean, COG PULLEY +sxsrsesresresnarsarscrnncaracns 2
L135 MA21P0454 & frvreremrninnnnaiiaii i, SHAFT-=+rresrereerneartsetiersnaranasiaccanns 1
L136 M9O0604065 EjJ“g]‘)('j IR LA RETAINING RING (E TYPE) Qereenrraacennnnne 2
L137 M95011021 n\ij?j-\y;\:;k‘)w MBEX25 ==+ ncevnennnne BOLT M5X25+rnsesrsesssnaansannnansnsassssnns
L138 MA35A6758 7’-—717% .............................. BRACKET - ==t rreesmcrsrrsenns resmessrananes 1
1.140 MO5057095 ATYE S E—f-rreermerrnnecnneenans - MOTOR COMPLETE -c=ssersrecsnerensosaananns 1
L141 MB18A1571 :/‘7\‘};\-_':"- ............................. COUPRING: s==ssscssessnscssansssnssnnrnnses 1
L142 MB18A0390 Y% |.‘|7:/‘I} ............................ PUSH ROD (Y)rrrermerrsrmrrsmeaiaannaaceeenns 1
L143 MB18E0778 '\‘}H‘?]'"j'l ............................ BELT CLAMPER -+ +=-tssestsetecstucsrsccnncsas 1
1144 M96061021 n‘ijQT-j-‘y;‘-_;k’gvj;k‘)w M6X20-+--=rnr-- BOLT MBX2(0-2=csensrurnnsssrnnecssasssnnsann 1
L145 M90624053 ,\'*{j"j]'* Grrrrrererreneniaeniaaas SPRING WASHER Brescrresrertanernncsnnnanns 1
L146 MB18E0781 Y'\‘}H‘a"f ............................ Y-BELT HOLDER =+ =srecrtsetsscrssnrnnsnans 1
147 M94001017 H7TAV I MAX10: v -evneremeenrnenans BOLT M4X10¢esrssressmsnrsaranrarrarscnsoanss 2
L148 MS13A2454 S AR )Y Perernarna et DRIVEN SHAFT - -=rsrrrereararacsancnnnnrnnes 1
L149 MB18A0523 A4IUH A e rrrerrrrneea i COG BELT -« c=resesrncersnasansrnassaasnannas 1
L150 MS13A0758 7'517\% .............................. BRACKET -++=+ssrsessessessnsunsassorssnasanss 1
L151 MO5001017 H#7TAY Ik MBX20: - -cvrremrneesnnsn. BOLT MBX20 = srenreerenrsosesnecnnsassonnns 3
L152 M90516065 ¥ 937 CH APAT 10+ rmerennernnen C-TYPE RETAING RING 10:-rrsssererrneieens 1
L153 M90512050 ﬂ-‘h‘* MBrrre e innasnnenanaaans WASHER M5B reerrrermrnaatietianriansansnans 2
L154 MA45A5758 7‘3/;-»‘}]‘ .............................. BRACKET »»sremrersrrrarsarsaranssecnonurasss 1
L155 M91119002 t7%Y" 11/64(40)X6.8: -« revrrerrrarss SCREW 11/64(40)X6.8++++++rrrrserrrsnseansn 2.
L156 MB18A1921 |}:77‘\7:/1 ........................... BEARING: =-+s=ssssacarsesstassscessacennrnnnes 1
L157 MB18A0921 l}:77’.7:/_1 ........................... BEARING:++escssssrsrncsccrrsncarnressassacans 1




M SMRZ BB S
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

(116) 127 126

%\(114)

' \(111)

{110)

@ .
M— o \ (108) 130 120 128 (113)

103 : . 131 132 133 134 135

22



: [= R, 5
No__Parts No oA Description AR
M101 MB18A2257 ZAHIfGecevevrrrrerennnanssienneaaan. CLAMP FRAME -+t essseesssssvarsonsnnsannnass 1
M102 M91501010 ﬂ-;*:/‘ MEXT-errerrrrersenennecnnn SCREW MBSX7 s etrresensntnensnaerncessesnannns 2
M103 MO4002017 HITFAVYYE MAXGrrvvvvvrerrrennnnnnn, BOLT MAXB -+ v errennnnvnnssscisrrersssennnnnnns 8
M104 MO0436037 PHIAY" MAXG:++rrrvvvrrrenrreseenns SCREW MAXB: - +sserrsersrersernassisesannnsns 4
M105 MB1BAZT742 Fhsrrerrrrcresrnarnecesanssansananns COVER- v vvssrvresrnerasantonsassecasanasnnas 1
M106 MB1BADAST ARG —rerrrremrmmermamnineaciaann, SLIDER - +rsrssrersaaransssssnsassnsrnasrsssns 2
M107 MB18A1263 AHIFUFA rrvrrveerrrrrnrraninnuns WORK HOLDER GUIDE PLATE - --+-srreesces- 1
M108 M93001020 |:|‘77J77‘J“‘}=\'—|' A *:/‘ M3XG--=rrrrrennnnns SCREW M3XB rrsrrerrrsesasarncarcenrnannanss 4
M109 MB18A5454 £ ™Yreerrencerertiinncenntenaanannnns PIN roerrsrsennsesnsrosssssssnsssnntansacnsns 2
M110 MB18A0252 7]"’5‘1[/!\.— ............................ PUSHING LEVER ==+ -tsceesersearantancsnanas 2
M111 MO0512065 ENGPAT Brvvrrerrnnacrseernnniinenns RETAINING RING (E TYPE):+sssseerararesanns 4
M112 MB18A0O50 LV —rererreeornrmnmurmueiennaieannns LEVER- +-+rresserssarrsarnsasarsacnaacsnsaanes 1
M113 MB61A3454 YUNYES Gererrerciiiiiiiiiiniaiea, SHAF T+ vesrserraserarmerasrarasnsnssananenss 2
M114 M91131015 4 UVXE74Y 11/64(40)X3.67 -+ -=-+--- HINGED SCREW 11/64(40)X3.8+ =« sxxreer-s 2
M115 M95031021 p'ijy-j-\y;\:;k*gy;k')w MEX12:ceneceens BOLT MB5X42++resnresssasensrsssnsararasarnnns 2
M116 MB61A0975 QY |~'I‘/|~' ............................ CONNECTING LINKe==rcc=reetsncernccsaarnncs 2
M117 MB18A0434 17_:,”)9'_ .......................... AIR CYLINDER == r==r=sserseeesrarncrsnrnrnnans 2
M118 M90504065 Ej]‘gbuj Y R P TR RETAINING RING (E TYPE):++++xreremccessees 2
M119 MB18A4454 t°~/ .................................. PINsserecsrarsencacssanunesrsnnesnrssnnenssnnes 1
M120 MB18B1454 /‘7 .................................. SHAF T rreetrrastesatesatvemsscsrnecnserasnsns 1
M121 MO2075045 FYh MBe=-vv-venrronrrancaarnnannean NUT M8+ rrrerseorsnraerasaaseraenasrsscasannses 1
M122 MB18AOT51 T HWrrcrecrnsnseariiiiiiienneennns BLOCK +tersoraasaesnscasssasessocssasnnnnnas 1
M123 MO4002017 H7TAVTYP MAXB-+rvrrrvrreerennnrees BOLT MAX8:+-reerrnrssrasrenrassnssnsnnasens 4
M124 MB18A1390 yg}’:j:/'g ............................ PUSH ROD (Y) ................................ 1
M125 MB18E0455 ‘"/’7"}"}1 ............................. SHAFT HOLDER :=«+seessnssaassonassnntseesun, 1
M126 M91053020 RYHHTHIEb ;;‘f\:/’ MAXB:rrvveeenennns SCREW MAXBe=rsnvssssstacarncntasasonnsaanans 2
M127 MB62A0921 |)_-_77"y:/_-,_ ........................... BEARING - s«=ss=ssrsretemtasnntsasiosansessarns 1
M128 MB18AT050 LV —«=rrereresrorarasnneiranaienans LEVER -+ -+vssveassssacansreasnssasenssnnannns 1
M129 MO4006017 TTTAYTYF MAX1Grovvrerrmrncnnenrn, BOLT MAXAB e ervvrmnscarneacoanaaneansanannnns -4
M130 MB18A0263 7]"'}‘19'4{ ............................. WORK HOLDER ARM-=:ctsersaenssansaaarnanas 1
M131 MB18A1132 T T Hrrrvensrrnnerennnimassannns, ADAPTER:++++terrseesseertttiessannacsssessns 2
M132 MB4008017  TTFAVTIE MAXG- <« rrvrenrmannannnss BOLT MAXBreerrrreserrrassnsscaracrncecannnas 2
M133 MB18A0272 AHYLGrrerrrnrrear i ieaninns FEED PLATE:--+cc-ctsccrseerscscscasscassasnnn 1
M134 MB18A3257 ZH T4 cerrererrrnrenriiiirnienna, CLAMP FRAME +++=r=esessesemssaseasransnnnas 1
MB18A1481 ARFAY = crrrremmmmmmunniiiiiiiiiien, SLIDER - ++sssrssrsessssarannnsnasnnnnnananss 2

M135

23



N ERRER SRS (1) -
CABLE AND AIR COMPONENTS (1)

101 102 103 104 105

109

24



wWi=a—F

II\:I;g Parts No. dh & Description Axff.l%aq
N101 MO0118099 AT rrreormrrreeerreesanttiiesinnnn, SWITCH:-+rcssenmsesssasmssarantcaersnraansnas 3
N102 M91058004 SW—PW7°5'\”H"\. *“/'M4X6 ............ SCREW M4XB:+resrresrserecsieernnrnccnnnnnas 1
N103 MBA48BADABE N =—rrerrrrrmannennnncnniiaannnss COVER-: =+ =sttsessnesancesstsnsssnraccssnsnens 1
N104 MO3502008 7 H —-c-r-raiaiiii BUZZER:  +»sstssuntassnentassennnseassssennsnes 1
N105  M97335000 VY 4T Uk T -ormrrrrrerereeess CONNECTION WIRE Assy.-+=+ererresessernse 1
N106  M97336099 Y/ )T URUIT --vrrmrrnrreererees CONNECTION WIRE Assy. «==+ssreesrereareses 1
N107 M91054004 SW—PW"FF7°57'f$"/. MAX8rrrrrrmrenss SCREW M4X8:+srreerreasnsensensnrosasnnenns 10
N108 MBBOAD9IS TR AU e vemrmre e SNAP RING--++=+ssresrassnrarsnnarnnuarnansss 1
N109 MB18E0406 I Ol yyatFceernrraernannrannnns DETECTOR ASSY. -+ +==srrasrssamssasnsssanens 1
N110 MB18A3B01 M G cevrrmerraeernreaiinniinnens ADAPTER - rrrerrasrrosrsassssnassssassnenas 1
N111 M0O5012017  EZF4YVTIb MEX10= s coevrnernrarenens BOLT M5XA0 e crerrsencrscrantasnsanscensann 1
N112 ME10E0484 F40Y9Y97° AB=3N==+r-vrererreerenss Nylon clip AB-3N= s rreerensaanmeenine, 1
N113 MO0971004 SW-PW7 34 FA RS M3X10--vrvnrene SCREW M3X 10 rrrrrrssssasnntcasssssnonensans 2 .
N114 ME10E0484 ;\-_ytvyx,{v; Xeveornansnnoernonnnsnnns DETECTOR Xrrerrsrsnerssnrtusaacnnnnnncasnns 2
N115 ME10A0408 U a4’ f Xeorerrmrereranmaranananas DETECTOR BRACKET Xeresrreessnnrearanrnns 1
N116 MB18A2339 PN UPN =+ crrreserrrsiiieiiiiieaes COVER--+++e=sstesnsstsnseanssrsasssssrnnanans 1
N117 M91606022 nvﬁb?f“}#:k’&‘/#\'lbb M3X1Qesrrrmeees BOLT M3X10rsrrrerrnruunnasssnnsnnessssnsanns

N118 ME10E1484 XUHYAAYF Yrrrerorronrorsnnrnnenns DETECTOR Y resesrressrasntassrsrarasarsees 1
N119 M94001017 'L’7'7"f‘l’f“)l‘ MAXIQ: - reremreccncacnne. BOLT M4X10- rersnranscsssneancnsnnacscsnsncn 2
N120 ME10A0408 YoYU I e rrrrererrerarianannnann, DETECTOR BRACKET Yovrrersressasnsnnrerss 1
N121  MBB0A5780 I—F7UY1 (FGA-21L~12)----x-v--- CORD BUSHING (LARGE)+++ == =s=srrrererense 1
N122  MB60A6780 I—F7"UY1 (FGA-13-08):«-e--vreee- CORD BUSHING (SMALL)- -+ seresresssseenses 2
N123 MBB0AS601 RTINS AGeceveerarm e CONNECTOR PANEL:-*==+teersmsescscrsnesnn 1
N124  MO7337099 &YV HT URUJIT - rerrrrererrerreres CONNECTION WIRE Assy. =« +xrererenessese 1
N125 MO1025009 JRPGeecrecrorearaannmiamanaaiiania.. CONNECTOR =+ rresrassremsssrecsranasnsans 1
N126 M91057004 SW.PWYE7'FURY MAX20---cvrvr-ens SCREW MAX20:-+ssesersernarssostasassnmanans 4
N127 MBB0AO36B A7 - remrrererrrvsiiaiianannanee, SCREW ADAPTER +==-ssessassastnatcansnncss 4
N128 MB60A2352 X'\o-ﬂ' .............................. SPACER- - rrserrssncrsecaanssassnntiasrnan: 4
N129 MO5003096 ARTUN RIprrrmrevmreeerrnnernecaaces PRINT CIRCUIT BAD=-+c-ss=tsstcaasaascannns 1
N901 MOO119099 AU GURAYFrrrrerrarmrrarmananeanns HALT SWITCH ASSy. =+ rersrsessnrarransarans 1

25



[P] ERECEES (2) |
CABLE AND AIR COMPONENTS (2)

AWV
NN,
[ L7
D

N
7
D

Q'

AL AT
LLLL
SO

ACLEEELES
£~

125

124

123

‘ 122

26



gf lfi i‘:gg i3 4, Description

P1014 M91049089 T7]’9“/#—'1" ............................ T-SHAPE CONNECTOR = sssrcertesercannncan v
P102 M91035089 ﬂ-,ﬂ,){j— .............................. MUFFER- "+ ssssrscessvrassscnnnessanenannnnn

P103 MA20A8571 LA GYE Terrerermmammaraninaannaa.n. L-SHAPE CONNECTOR -+ +-sssssserresransessn

P104 MB18EDG599 T UV A UHZRT - errnrenmriieninan, SOLENOID VALVE Agsy.---:e=mrerrresrecenees

P105 MO1051089 I=FaFH UTYA Y rrerererrrarasannnan REDUGCING VALVE +-sstessssrassssscesaranans

P106 M91076004 SW-PWTA'RY MAX30 rvvrrvrrerenrens SCREW MAX30-+rrerrressrsssrraesrsssnmaarans

P107 M93201099 ‘/’T"/l‘ PYF-08A-- - rrererrrrarcenens SOCKET - -sessrsecannerncsssrsranncnnnasssnnes

P108 MO3101099 FhJLG - -vcvremmrrrroneeraniiineiaanas RELAY HOLDER - +s-sssrssrreassassrassnnass,

P109 M93005098 I)[,_ MY2-DC24---cvcrrrrmrerncncnnne RELAY MY2-DC24«rrrcrnnrrsccceanaesancecnnnns

P110 MO1011004 T FVLFA Y MAXB-r-rereroverernrnss SCREW MA4XB:er=srresssenrarncnrasssnoananes

P111 MO1052089 7 G -rreerrerrncrnnernaniiiinieennn PLUGH: =« csecrrscnmaonscansnesssnnnancsannans

P112  M91024099 AN—4¥7'Ly¥1%9% 1720061 -----~" DIODE CONNECTOR 172006-1-+=+«=x=+++2+2

P113 M04004098 4 {#4—F DSF10TC---r-rcrererernras DIODE DSFA0TC - =sesressmrarsnrsessessnncas

P114  M97340099 UV IT UBIIIT crurrerrrneees CONNECTION WIRE Assy. = +s=ssssressrsseess

P115  MO7353099 HVY )T UEU)IaT erurrernrneeeeees CONNECTION WIRE Assy.«+esrrerrerresssass

P116  M93143099 ¥V JT Ut yEhT verrreerrerenrnees CONNECTION WIRE AsSY. «x=r=rsrerraeeerass 2
P117  M93144099 &YV T UEYIRT-wrererrrrnrernrnees CONNECTION WIRE AsSY."xr=rssssssesrees 2
P118 MO4001017 T7FAVHIYR MAXT10 - -emrmrereranaenn, BOLT M4X A0 +exreresrerresaacnanennnsnnsonse 2
P119 M91067004 SW.PWYE 7°574%Y" MEX10------==--- SCREW MBSX10rerer--svsesmsrassssasnssnnanans 3
P120 MB18A0770 FIURA =R rererrrnrnremrararneiaes TRANSFORMER BASE PLATEcr=rsrstenasass

P121 MO1004045 MAYATTYM MAr-ccrerorammruramiannnns NUT M4ssrernesnsnraranecnninnesssasarsnnanens 2
P122 MOO511050 HH R MB-rernvreererermramnianaannss WASHER M5«resermerrasrrnnssrnssrassrnsses 4
P123 MO5013017 HTZTAYTYP MEXBrcverrerersarancann BOLT M5XB=+rrersssseerecarsrerccssonsoansnne 4
P124 MB18EOTRN hFUR-vr-rrerrorrnerrrssussunsannans TRANSFORMER -« smssrssressanriarssrnsenns
P125  MO7330009 EVY YT UEYIIGT e cerenneinee CONNECTION WIRE Assy. <= +r=snsserressasees

P126  MA20A9571 TU8UFUX'T KIHO4-M5- - -veveeeneenes CONNECTOR KJHO4-MBE == +reoseerensenssranss

27



Accessories (1)

Q f B &)

]
&

0D Nay N I O0)00

)
% )
2 |
8 . |
|

-28




g:)g. lﬁj; i:i\—ll\ it 44 Description ﬁi .
Q101 MB18A0TI28 /A rerrrrrerroernsanneracnerannans NEEDLE *+==serrrsssretaseassnrarscannnsaranans 4
Q102 MB18A0G123 TR E Y rerrererm s, BOBBIN-=*c=scssteesssstsnrnesnrcsncasascnnces 3
Q103 MBBOAD419 R IYUT horrrerrremrem e RUBBER CUSHION=«=+=resersrmsararennaceenns 6
Q104 MF40E0193 ARITE - rrevrrrerasmararainnainas, COTTON STAND AsSyr===rsrmrrreerrsessnsans 1
Q107 MBB0A1990 7O9E T ARG (F—=4) - rcvrvmrrenncnens FROPPY DISC (DATA)r+==rrrsrseesnerssaann: 1
Q109 MB18A0717 E=Paf-vereeerrrennaarnnennnannnn, HEATER e xseressatecsnsnassssrcnranrncranaas 2
Q110 M90672002 t?*’/' M2X2.8- vnvrmmrrrremmmmaaaaan, SCREW M2X2.8r+serseresersnranacmnisnuascnns 4
Q111 MB18AT101 UG ereremrmrrraaraveraiianiianans NEEDLE PLATE +#rrrereosssssnsasssnsneranncnns 1
Q112 M90605010 -3-5*9' 3/32(56)X4--vrrrrrerranincans, SCREW 3/32(56)X4:=crtrreersrreisainanneins 2
Q113 MB02A1608 *:/‘79:/(:/3 ) IREEE R PR PP PR PP SCREW DRIVER (SMALL): = errrreeeeeeeiaeens 1
Q114 MBO2A0B08 AV TTAFIG)rrererernrcacecanniaanss SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)++# =+ x===rerseasses 1
Q115 MFOOADBO8 AV VTY (FTf)rrreeeererneanineannnn, SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) -+ +x=sersrrareen : 1
Q116 MA10A1613 M7 HHT-orcerrmcnarearinaiininnn HEAD REST »+e=xesrrrerenrussasunsnnasnneronse 1
Q117 MSO5A1976 BAUR IANF Grrevrrreerrnmrnnnenarans SOCKET WRENCH Beesrrreseasantensantaasnnas 1
Q118 MSO5A0976 BAIFKIANT Brevrrrrerraarrarannann SOCKET WRENCH 5¢ererrerensncressanaaranas 1
Q119 MS01A1976 6139;|;’.71,(-)— Y PR TET TR TP PRI SOCKETWRENCH 4+ctesreermssrssrcennaraans 1
Q120 MFEOOAQ9TE BATHE IANT 1/8-cvvrerreercanaacas SOCKET WRENGCH 1/8¢+-creerssrssasnaaranss 1
Q121 MS02A29768 BAIFRIANT 3-reerremcrenrnnennna,s SOCKET WRENCH 3e-resrvrensasnasnacnaranss 1
Q122 MS02A1976 GHIRPANT 2.5 vrrverenaraeeennn SOCKET WRENCH 2.5¢ = s rsrsrenrcranaensas 1
Q123 MS02A0976 649%™ 1,\°-j- Dreennresrussesnsanranne SOCKET WRENCH 2+ crrreeresnnsvervucnnnnes 1
Q124 MS10A0076 BAYF HANT 1.5+ rcereernnmennanaan, SOCKET WRENGCH 1.5+ +++ssrerresaeracanres 1
Q125 MS02A0479 |)3|r)q‘:;.x,\"-}- 13X1T-crrrerncnnnoeaan, SPANNER 13X7 +vesternrararesseracsrasennan 1
Q126 MM10A1479 YADT FANT 14X105 = recervrererernns SPANNER 14X10-ssrsrsrmermsnsnssaranannnans 1
Q127 MS10A1976 YAYH FANTF 8XQr-rrvvervrrrncrannss SPANNER 8XQ¢ + v« rssnssncaresisnsnranrnnas 1
Q128 MS10A2976 YADH FANT BXT--rrverrerrenacvaanns SPANNER BX7T-++xrrerenreerasssnrmnronrnenns 1
Q129  MHOOADBI0 FIFAN =4 rmvnnrrrrmnnnnnnnenannan. DRIVER PLATE -+ rrrerrresessrsrnsarmarnens 1
Q130 MF10A0148 T 7 3P e rmreremerroreririraiinsnnn OIL CONTAINER - = r=rerssesessssnaarasssures 1
Q131 M96020021 OYAITTYEH I MBX5E5----rrvrrerrns. BOLT MBX55+ssrsrsnserearsrcoanrenserasssarens 4
Q132 MB18A1691 W%y (AY44TY S)--vrvrerenrnnnrens CLAMP PAD (FOR FEED PLATE S)---=-x-==+- 4
Q133 MB18A0B9T MYV (APYMFIY L)-errreerrennnnenrs CLAMP PAD (FOR FEED PLATE L)-+=ereevee- 4
Q134  MB18A3691 N9¥Y (YJMFIAY §)---errvvvvrrrreees CLAMP PAD (FOR CLAMP FRAME S)-«+««+«- 4
Q135 MB18A2691 N9¥Y (YMHFIAY L) crevrrrreenreeees CLAMP PAD (FOR CLAMP FRAME L)-====-++- 4
Q136 M96002017 EZTAYIYR MBX12-cccrevcrrnnnaanan, BOLT MBX{2s+rrerearsrensncencsssnranasasnnnns 4
Q137 M90630050 M:/Jﬂ-’j]‘* VK ) IEECEEE TR PP FLAT WASHER -+ sessseresmssressescsarnsens 4
Q138 MB1571045 Fh MB=--rvrrermererrarinaaananaans NUT M6 ............................... 4
Q139 M90624053 ,\'*qj’h'* Brocrrresenniear ey SPRING WASHER Be-r-rrrreteernnrnarnncenns 4
Q140 MB60A0560 F37 NI R R LR R R R PR R PR TR PR HINGE - +«=sxccressessnsoararnessussnssnacnnons 2
Q141 MA17ADS67 Fao—7 cverrvreorersaerantnticrnnaanns TUBE = resserurenserareossrsccssnseserssonnaanns 1
Q142 M91010089 D“}7J7‘/’]"‘}|~ ........................... SOCKET »ssssrmcreressanntansnnncsnonscansnens, 1
Q143 MA30AOS71 N—TJA=A Y rerrererresersessnnnannanes QUICK JOINT =sverrremreecernaierrensnsrmannnn, 1
Q901  ME10A0990 YARTAZAYE—T AY(4TA)-creverrsrreres SYSTEM F/D (4diSCS)r==r+essmrraeronraernneans 1

29



da (2)

R] 1 &

Accessories (2)

125

108

N

15 116

124

123

132

131

<N
©™N
~

30



Ef ;;zl; ‘i:;}; i 4 Description

R101 MB18E1776 AT JMIN == cccemrirennaa i, BELT COVER AsSY.r++-rreerrerrmneancenacennn

R102 MB18E2776 AJLMIA =« rrrrovreraiiianeiien. BELT COVER ASSY.+wrreressrrarsersasensense:

R103 MB18EQ776 A JUMIN == - rmeerrmemeeeainainen, BELT COVER ASSY.x===rrrsmrstonsresnesunnn:

R104 M91011004 7"-77,{-]-/\’*:/‘ MAXB--eveermmreeennnnn, SCREW M4XB-==rrrrereernsansesratunrsssnnnse

R105 MB18E0131 77.5'7']' .............................. OIL PAN- - --rrrssncssaassarcransasancnnarannens

R106 M90001043 X‘T"‘}f)b ............................. STAPLE -+« -rerrerratsnsrnnterasrarnasnnaasaess

R107 MF20A0130 77’5 [ LR R R R TR T P R OIL BOTTLE =+ s«ssxmsemreocsassanacasrsnsnnass 1
R108 MBBOAOESW ZUPAL YT rrrerrremmraatniacansns FOOT SWITCH=r#=se=sesssseresnracccncrnnns 1
R109 MB61A5601 LE A=Y PG eerreerscnnreaenns FILTER REGULATER ADAPTER: ==« =srxreeess 1
R110 MO0409041 TILEIERY 45X20 - -vrrrvreranrsanns SCREW 4.5X20-=c-r=tsntasressnrcsenssssasnnns 2
R111  MB51A0963 74MALF 1L—4 (RT-UHIXXG- == +--+ FILTER REGULATOR- == s rrreseernsareesnnnne. 1
R112 M90511050 ﬂ-‘jj’* M rrrereeeeemmannaaaa s WASHER MB === rresrscennsrttsennscsnanrnes 2
R113 M90511056 HZT4YTYb MEX8 XXC+reemrreenrrnes BOLT MB5X8=rrrsrrmsussnacsscssnesssasnansanns 2
R114  MA20A8571 TU4YFY4 T KQLOB-O01S---------=-++ CONNECTOR KQLO8-01S8: -+ = rresrraeeearsues 2
R115 MG51A0201 {‘J“/lﬂ“j’)ﬁ'f ......................... CLIP rsesrsessancasnnctesersssssasennsnecessnnes 2
R116 MBB0AD201 AUY2Idgg«nereceenns Ceeeeieaieaeas CORD TIE ++rssreersassensereassrassrnassrnnns 2
R117 M90306041 THEIRY 3 AX16r renrmnemermmenen, WOOD SCREW 3.1X16xxsserenenmmrneeaeea: 4
R118 MB60A0420 3.7.,{9’ ............................... TIE HOLDER *c=+=+=ssesssesscarennsnaccsnnuns 2
R119 M91056004 SW—-PWYE7'534%Y" MAX10-r-vreernee SCREW M4X 10w rrsrrrerrressarasssranccesennns 1
R120 MO0409037 SW-PWYEPFA'RY” MAX10---++------- SCREW WITH SW.PW M4X10-- = ceenneraneer

R121 MB60A1620 FAOUDY YT revreermnramnnrinaanaann, NYLON CLIP:-=rrmeeerrrmusassrancssrncanses

R122 MB60A2620 -J-,{nygu\y-;“ .......................... NYLON CLIP-=rcsetrsreramsactnanrunncennaann

R123 K14MT10000(7 =Y T=100+ = = rrrenreraracrarerans PULLEY T-100"+crstsrssessesnrorccsrarasarasas

R124 MB18A0777 VA JLh MB3-vrrreecmrrenneannnnannss V-BELT M53--srsestsssracansenaresacncnssnsannns

R125  M97319099 &YV HT vty (Z29YA9oua’ )= ---- CABLE (INPUT SIGNAL)+ === x=ssrenrurrensanes

R126 MG7320099 YUY 9T UEY (JLIF ) e-evrrereannnans CABLE (OUTPUT)= =+ smerreerrennrsnanciunes

R127 MO7318099 F—7 M(H—=FK =G r-vrrrrrrerrrnanns CABLE (FOR SERVO MOTER)+++essnrrranee

R128  M97321009 F=7 IMATIL VY F—G)--errererrrrens CABLE (STEPPING MOTOR)=++srresrreeerees

R129  M97349099 =7 MATYE YY) --vvnvernnnnnnnnees CABLE (STEPPING MOTOR) == -ssxereerreres

R130  M97350009 H—7 MATYE VY )----nnmnvmemeereeess CABLE (STEPPING MOTOR)= - =« ssssssssess

R131 M97351 099 ’]'—7’”/(17_'"}':9‘/9.) .................... CABLE (STEPP|NG MOTOR) ..................

R132  MO7345098 =7 IMATYE VY )--vvnmenmennnennees CABLE (STEPPING MOTOR)- -+ =+ =xssessese

(*1) ~ (*4) N—Fr8— QI31~Q1321%, T AMIRESH AEIRICIV BIEERRLRVET,
For part No.R131-R132, attached form is different according to the region and power supply

ZiEAkhig | ECEEZERMhIE ECEH
Region except EC EC nations
Poummoely | AL | 1720V | 36 380V
R129 - - 1
R130 - - 1
R131 - 1 1
R132 1 - -

31



%51

INDEX-1
@M1 A=Y Fig ®&-F A Fig &3 A=Y Fig a1+ AV Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14MT1000000 P31--- R123 M91012004--- P7---- D147 M95002017--- P9---- E132 M91807045--- P5---- C103
MB860AOFSW:-- P31--- R108 M91054004--- P25--- N107 P11--- F112 P5---- C138
M818EOTRN--- P27--+ P124 M91056004--- P3---- B108 P13--- G125 M91808045--- P7---- D118
M91116001--- P19--- K123 P31--- R119 M95004017--- P21--- L126 P9---- E155
M91209001--- P7---- D131 M91057004- - - P25--- N126 M95012017--- P15--- H123 P17--- J123
M91523001--- P5---- C119 M91058004--- P3---- B101 P25--- N111 P19--- K108
P7---- D101 P21--- L112 M95013017--- P27--- P123 M92075045--- P3---- B121
M91524001--- P5---- C132 P25--- N102 M96002017--- P29--- Q136 P23--- Mi121
M91525001--- P7---- D122 M91067004--- P3--+-- B105 M98005017--- P9---- E103 M93301045--- P9---+ E147
P9---- E143 P27--- P119 M91053020--- P23--- M126 M91612046--- P17--- J101
P19--- K110 M91071004--- P3---- B103 M91058020-:- P15--- H103 P19--- K101
M91526001--- P7---- D137 P21--- L124 - M91650020--- P13--+ G112 M90316050--- P13--- G123
M91633001--- P5---- C130 M91076004--- P11--- F104 M93001020--- P23--- M108 P15--- H11§
P9---- E130 P27--- P106 M93015021--- P7---- D136 M90421050--- P13--- G147
M91634001--- P5---- C133 M91301004--- P3---- B114 M94006021--- P7---- D145 P15--- H117
P9---- E135 M91330004--- P3---- B147 M95006021--- P13--- G116 M90455050--- P19--- K129
M91635001--- P5---- C111 M90605010--- P3---- B141 M95008021--- P11--- F127 M90511050--- P27--- P122
P7---- D121 P29--- Q112 M95011021--- P21--- L137 P31--- R112
P9---- E152 M90912010--- P17--- J139 M95014021--- P13--- G128 M90512050--- P21--- L.153
M96002001--- P21--- L129 M91501010--- P23--- M102 M95031021--- P23--- M115 M90518050--- P15--- H126
M90672002--- P13--- G143 M91600010--- P5---- C135 M96020021--- P29--- Q131 M90552050--- P13--- G114
P15--- H109 M91119011--- P7---- D106 M96030021--- P9---- E142 M90630050--- P29--- Q137
P29--- Q110 M91111015--- P19--- K135 M96031021--- P7---- D143 M90823050--- P3---- B116
M90804002--- P11--- F132 M91131015--- P23--- M114 M96032021--- P9---- E109 M90831050--- P9---- E149
M90806002--- P11--- F130 M91145015--- P19--- K131 M96061021--- P21--- L144 M90624053--+ P21--- L145
M90824002--- P19--- K106 M91528015--- P9---- E101 M98014021--- P7---- D107 P29--- Q139
M90922002--- P11--- F114 M91701015--- P9---- E166 M91606022--- P25--- N117 M90511056--- P3---- B152
M90990002--- P3---- B130 M91770015--- P17--- J118 M91608022--- P11--- F103 P31--- R113
M91119002--- P21--- L1556 M92003015--- P9---- E163 M91803022--- P3---- B115 M90329060--- P17--- J113
M91139002--- P5---- C127 M92004015--- P5---- C102 M92005022--- P5---- C118 M90331060--- P7---- D153
M91140002--- P5---- C120 M90301017--- P9---- E151 M92006022--- P9---- E148 M90322063--- P15--- H101
M91524002--- P5---+ C131 M91103017--- P7---- D140 M94001030--- P3---- B132 M90323063--- P11--- F111
M91525002--- P9---- E107 M91402017--- P3---- B145 M91802035--- P9---- E154 P17--- J127
M90608003--- P19--- K136 M91403017--- P3---- B146 M90357037--- P3---+ B109 M90305064--- P9---- E125
M90806003--- P19--- K132 M94001017--- P21--- L147 M90358037--- P11--- F131 M90331065--- P17--+ J119
M90807003--- P19--- K117 P25--- N119 M90359037--- P13--- G144 M90504065--- P13--- G101
M90906003--- P3---- B131 P27--+ P118 P15--- H108 P15--- H105
P3---- B137 M94002017--- P3---- B119 M90409037--- P31--- R120 P23--- M118
M90947003--- P17--- J142 P11--- F128 M90436037--- P3---- B122 M90511065--- P13--- G108
M90948003--- P17--- J106 P13--- G106 P23--- M104 M90512065--- P23-+- M111
P17--- J114 P23--- M103 M90446037--- P13-+- G129 M90516065--- P21--- L152
P19:-- K118 P23--- M123 M90306041--- P31--- R117 M90604065--- P21--- L136
M91129003--- P17--+ J105 M94003017--- P13--- G121 M90409041--- P31--- R110 M90804065--- P5---- C106
P19--- K115 P21--- L119 M90001043--- P31--- R106 M90808065--- P9---- E140
M91142003--- P19--- K127 M94004017--- P13--+ G119 M90503045--- P17--- J110 M90301080--- P7---- D110
M91143003--- P19--- Ki11 M94005017--- P13--- G124 M90854045--- P9---- E167 M90573080--- P3---- B133
M91144003--- P19--- K105 P21--- L120 M90855045--- P19--- K133 M90883080:-- P3---- B134
M91252003--- P9---- E126 M94006017--- P21--- L116 M90875045--- P11--- F106 M91010089--- P29--- Q142
M91253003--- P7---- D139 P23--- M129 P13--- G136 M91035089--- P27--- P102
M91509003--- P19--- K121 M94008017--- P11--- F105 P15--- H116 M91049089--- P27--- P101
M91510003--- P9---- E105 P15--- H118 M91002045--- P11--- F123 M91051089--- P27--- P105
M91511003--- P9---- E161 P23--- M132 M91004045--- P27--- P121 M91052089--- P27--- P111
P17--- J108 M94012017:-- P21--- 1122 M91007045--- P7---- D146 M95056095--- P21--- L132
M92055003--- PS5---+ C117 M94013017--- P13--- G103 M91111045--- P7---- D112 M95057095--- P21--- L140
M90815004--- P3---- B125 M94014017--- P17--- J124 M91112045--- P19--- K125 M95003096--- P25--- N129
M90859004--- P2t--- L104 M94021017--- P15--- H107 M91207045--- P19--- K126 M93005098--- P27--- P109
P21--- L1107 M94022017--- P15--- H120 M91254045--- P3---+ B149 M93502098--- P25--- N104
M90971004--- P25--- N113 M94026017--- P7---- D148 M91382045--- P13--- G127 M94004098--- P27--- P113
M91011004--- P27--- P110 M94027017--- P7---- D151 M91508045--- P17--- J135 M90118099--- P25--- N101
P31--- R104 M95001017--- P21--- L151 M91571045--- P29--- Q138 M90119099--- P25--- N901

_32_



%5l

INDEX-2
H&1- A=Y Fig -y ~N'-Y  Fig #B&HI-+ ~'-Y"  Fig Hma- =Y
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page
M91024099--- P27--- P112 MB18A1154--- P13--- G117 MB18A0263--- P23--- M130 MB18A5454--- P23---
M91025099--- P25--- N125 MB18A0155--+ P19--- K107 MB18A1263--- P23--- M107 MB18A6454--- P5----
M93101099--- P27--- P108 MB18E0155--- P19--- K901 MB18A0265--- P9---- E123 MB18A7454--- P5----
M93143099-:- P27--- P116 MB18A0157--- P3---- B150 MB18A1265--- P9---- E129 MB18A8454--- P7----
M93144099--- P27--- P117 MB18A1157--- P13--- G102 MB18A0272--- P23--- M133 MB18A9454--- P7----
M93201099--- P27--- P107 MB18A0160--- P11--- F125 MB18A0274--- P9---- E141 MB18B0454--- P15---
M96101099--- P13--- G137 MB18A0175--- P17--- J132 MB18A0275--- P9---- E170 MB18B1454--- P23---
P15--- H114 MB18A0180--- P17--+ J115 MB18A0284--- P9---- E145 MB18B2454:-- P17---
M96201099--- P13--- G141 MB18A1180--- P17--- J140 MB18A0287--- P9---- E146 MB18B4454--- P13---
P15--- Hi11 MB18A2180--- P17--- J141 MB18A0293--- P9---- E158 MB18B5454--- P13---
M96301099--- P13--- G140 MB18A3180--« P5---- C129 MB18A1293--- P9---- E150 MB61A3454:-- P23---
M97318099--- P31--- R127 MB18A4180--- P17--- Ji11 MB18A0325--- P7---- D117 MB18E0455--- P23---
M97319099--- P31--- R125 MB18E1180--- P17--- J904 MB18A0327--- P7---- D105 MB18A0456--- P5----
M97320099--- P31--- R126 MB18A0181--- P19--- K119 MB18A0339--- P3---- B123 MB18A0458--- P21---
M97321099--- P31--- R128 MB18A0187--- P17--- J134 MB18A1339--- P3---- B124 MB18A0461--- P9----
M97335099--- P25--- N105 MB18A1187--- P17--- J136 MB18A2339--- P25--- N116 MB18A0462--- P9----
M97336099--- P25--- N106 MB18A0189--- P19--- K128 MB18A4339--- P5---- C121 MB18A0470--- P3----
M97337099--- P25--- N124 MB18A0190--- P19--- K112 MB18A5339--- P11--- F108 MB18A0476--- P19---
M97339099--- P27--- P125 MB18E0190--- P19--- K902 MB18A7339--- P5---- C122 MB18A1476--- P21---
M97340099--- P27--- P114 MB18A0191--- P19--- K138 MB18A8339--- P13--- G130 MB18A2476--- P3----
M97343099--- P13--- G146 MB18A1191--- P19--- K139 MB18A9339:-- P3---- B102 MB18A0477--- P21---
P15--- H119 MB18A0192--- P17--- J102 MB18B0339--- P11--- F118 MB18A1477--- P21---
M97344099--+ P13--- G145 MB18A1192--- P19--- K102 MB18B1339--- P11--- F117 MB18A2477--- P21---
P15--- H122 P19--- K137 MB18E0339--- P3---- B127 MB18A3477--- P1t---
M97345099--- P31--- R132 MB18A5192--- P19--- K134 MB18E1339--- P3---- B126 MB18A0481--- P23---
M97349099--- P31--- R129 MB18A0194--- P19--- K109 MB18E2339--- P3---- B104 MB18A1481--- P23---
M97350099--- P31--- R130 MB18A1194--- P19--- K122 MB18E4339--- P3---- B138 MB48A0486--- P25---
M97351099--+ P31--- R131 MB18A2194:-- P19--- K124 MB18A0350--- P7---- D102 MB18E8501--- P13---
M97353099--- P27--- P115 MB18A1196--- P19--- K116 MB18A0352--- P19--- K141 MB18E9501--- P11---
MA20A0257--- P21--- L109 MB18E0199--- P13--- G903 MB60A2352--- P25--- N128 MB18F0501--- P11---
MA30A0422--- P13--- G135 MB18A0200--- P13--- G111 MB60A0366--- P25--- N127 MB18F1501--- P15---
MA21P0454--- P21--- L135 MB60A0201--- P31--- R116 MB18A0390--- P21--- L142 MB18F2501--- P9----
MA17A0567--- P29--- Q141 MB18A0211:--- P17--- J116 MB18A1390--- P23--- M124 MB18F3501--- P17---
MA20A8571--- P27--- P103 MB18A0213--- P17--- J104 MB18A2390--- P21--- L130 MB18A0523--- P21---
P31-:+ R114 P19--- K104 MB18E0406--- P25--- N109 MB18A1523--- P21---
MA20A9571--- P27--- P126 MB18A1213--- P17--- J133 MB18A0407--- P21--- L114 MB18A0551--- P19---
MA30A0571--- P29--- Q143 MB18A0216--- P17--- J137 MB18A0411--- P5---- C105 MB18A0555-+- P17---
MA10A1613--- P29--- Q116 MB18A1216--- P11--- F120 MB18A1411--- P5---- C105 P19---
MA21P0750--- P13--- G104 MB18A0221--- P17--- J117 MB18A2411--- P5---- C105 MB18A0557--- P9----
MA30A0758--- P21--- L125 MB18A0223--- P17--- J120 MB18A0412:-+ P5--++- C104 MB60A0560: - - P29---
MA35A6758--- P21--- L138 MB18A0230--- P5---- C108 MB18A1412--- P7---- D116 MB18A0571--- P13---
MA45A5758--- P21--- L154 MB18E0230--- P5---- C901 MB60A0419--- P29--- Q103 MB18A1571--- P21---
MA35A1781--- P21--- L133 MB18A0231--- P5---- C109 MB60A0420--- P31--- R118 MB18A2571--- P21---
MB18A0101--- P3---- B140 MB18A0232--- P9---- E144 MB18A0434--- P23--- M117 MB18A0572:-- P7----
MB18A1101--- P29--- Q111 MB18A0233--- P5---- C114 MB18A1434:-- P13--- G133 MB18A0581-+«- P5----
MB18A0120--- P7---- D133 MB18A0234--+ P5---+ C113 MB18E8434--- P13--- G902 MB18A0582:-- P5----
MB18A0121--- P7---- D129 MB18A0251--- P3---- B148 MB18F0434--- P11--- F901 MB18A0584--- P3----
MB18A0123--- P7---- D128 MB18A0252--- P23--- M110 MB18F1434--- P11--- F902 MB18A0590--- P9----
P29--- Q102 MB18A0254--- P9---- E127 MB18F2434--- P15--- H901 MB18E0599--- P27---
MB18A0128--- P5---- C128 MB18A1254--- P9---- E108 MB18F3434--- P9---- E901 MB18A0601--- P13---
P29--- Q101 MB18A0256--- P9---- E133 MB18F4434--- P13--- G301 MB18A1601--- P15---
MB18EO131--- P31--- R105 MB18A0257--- P9---- E160 MB18F5434--- P17--- J902 MB18A2601--- P13---
MB18A0132--- P3---- B110 MB18A1257--- P17--- J130 MB18E0436--- P15--- H125 P15---
MB18A1132--- P23--- M131 MB18A2257--+ P23--- M101 MB18A0450--- P7---- D126 MB18A3601--- P25---
MB18A2138--- P17--- J112 MB18A3257--- P23--- M134 MB18E0450--- P7---- D901 MB18A4601--- P21---
MB18A3138--- P17--- J109 MB18A0259--- P9---- E122 MB18A0451--- P7---- D125 MB18A960t--- P11---
MB18E0138--- P17--+ J901 MB18A1259--- P17--- J107 MB18A0452--- P7---- D120 MB18B1601--- P3----
MB18E0139-:- P3---- Bti11 MB18A0261--- P9---- E120 MB18A0454:-- P7---- D113 MB18B2601--- P11---
MB18A0150--- P13--- G126 MB18A1261--- P9---- E121 MB18A1454--- P9---- E128 MB18B3601--- P21---
MB18A0154--- P7---- D135 MB18A0262--- P9---- E134 MB18A4454--- P23--- M119 MB18B4601--- P21---

__33_



%5l

INDEX-3

Fig  #&3-F A=Y Fig &1+ A~V Fig #Ma1-F A=Y Fig

No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. PaEL No.
M109 MB18B5601--- P21--+ L113 MB18A2750:-+ P5---- C116 ME18A0740--- P3---- B153
C136 MB18B6601--- P15--+ H106 MB60A0750--- P3---- B120 ME18A0756--- P7---- D109
C139 MB18B7601:-- P7---- D142 MB18A0751--+ P23--+ M122 ME18A0780--- P3---- B151
D134 MB18B8601--- P7---- D141 MB18A0756--- P7---- D#109 ME18A0950--- P7---- D144
D124 MB18C0601--- P13--- G109 MB18A0757--- P7---- D115 ME18A0955--- P7---- D104
H104 MB18C1601--- P13:-- G122 MB45A0767--- P21--- L128 ME10A0990--- P29--- Q901
M120 MB18C2601--- P11--+ F102 MB62A0767--- P21--- L134 MF20A0130--- P31--- R107
J121 MB18C3601--- P11--- F119 MB18A0770--- P27--- P120 MF10A0149--- P29--- Q130
G105 MB18M9601--- P13--- G107 MB18E0776--- P31--- R103 MF40E0193--- P29--- Q104
G110 MB60A0601--- P11--- F129 MB18E1776--- P31--- R101 MFO0A0608--- P29--- Q115
M113 MBG60A5601--- P25--+ N123 MB18E2776--- P31--- R102 MF90A0976--- P29--- Q120
M125 MB61A5601--- P31--- R109 MB18A0777--- P31--- R124 MG51A0201--- P31--- R115
C112 MB68C260t--- P11--- F121 MB18E0778--+ P21--- L143 MHOOA0610--- P29--- Q129
1.110 MB18A0603--- P9---- E157 MB60A5780--- P25--- N121 MM10A1479--- P29--- Q126
E153 MB18A1603--- P17--- J126 MB60A6780:-- P25--- N122 MS10A0192--- P3---- B139
E168 MB18A2603--- P19--- K120 MB18E0781--- P21--- L146 MS01A0361--+ P3---- B135
B128 MB18A3603:-- P15--- H112 MB18A0784--- P9---- E169 MS13A2454--- P21--- L148
K113 MB18A4603--- P13:-- G113 MB18A1784--- P9---- E110 MS02A2456--- P21--- L123
L118 MB18A5603--- P13--- G115 MB18A0797--- P3---- B129 MS10A1456--- P3---- B117
B112 MBO02A0608--- P29--- Q114 MB18A0802--- P13--- G120 MS01A0477--- P11--- F126
L106 MBO2A1608--- P29--- Q113 MB18E0802--- P3---- B113 MS02A0479--- P29--- Q125
L102 MB18A0611--- P7---- D127 MB18A0803--- P19--- K114 MS01A1739--- P11--- F124
L101 MB60A1620--- P31--- R121 MB18A0830--- P3---- B142 MS13A0758-+- P21--- L150
F107 MB60A2620--- P31--- R122 MB18A0833--- P7---- D123 MS01A1976--- P29--- Q119
M106 MB18A0621--- P15--+ H127 MB18A1833--- P7---- D108 MS02A0976--- P29--- Q123
M135 MB18A3621--- P11--- F110 MB18A1910--- P9---- E164 MS02A1976--- P29--- Q122
N103 P17:-- J122 MB18A2910--- P9---- E159 MS02A2976--- P29--- Q121
G118 MB61A0650--- P3---- B136 MB18A4910--- P3---- E111 MS05A0976--- P29--- Q118
F101 MB18A0660--- P5---- C124 MB18A5910--- P17--- J129 MS05A1976--- P29--- Q117
F109 MB18A0661--- P5---+ C137 MB18A0912--- P9---- E106 MS10A0976--- P29--- Q124
H102 MB18A0662--- P5::-+ C134 MB18A0914:-- P7---- D103 MS10A1976--- P29--- Q127
E104 MB18A0663--- P5---- C123 MB60A0915--- P25--- N108 MS10A2976--- P29--- Q128
J125 MB18A0664--- P5---- C126 MB18A0920--- P21--- L121
L149 MB18A1664--- P9---- E131 MB18A1920--- P21--- L103
L127 MB18A0665--- P5---- C125 MB18A0921--+ P21--- L157
K142 MB18A0682--- P5---- C115 MB18A1921--- P21--- L156
J103 MB18E0682--- P5---- C902 MB62A0921--- P23--- M127
K103 MB18A0688--- P7---- D111 MB18A0950:-- P23--- M112
E156 MB18A0691--- P29--- Q133 MB18A1950--- P23--- M128
Q140 MB18A1691--- P29--- Q132 MB18A0955--- P7---- D114
G134 MB18A2691--- P29--- Q135 MB18A1955--- P7---- D#104
L141 MB18A3691--- P29--- Q134 MB18E0957--- P21--- L105
L131 MB17A1700--- P19--- K140 MB18E1957--- P21--- L117
D132 MB18A0700--- P19--- K130 MB51A0963: -+ P31--- R111
C107 MB18A0702--- P9---- E165 MB18A0973--- P9---- E124
C101 MB18A1702:-- P17--- J138 MB61A0975--- P23--- M116
B143 MB18A0717:-- P13--- G139 MB18A0980--- P11--- F113
E162 P15--- H110 MB18A0982--- P11--- F116
P104 P29--- Q109 MB18E0982--- P11--- F903
G142 MB18E1717--+ P15--+ H902 MB60A1990--- P29--- Q107
H113 MB18A0725--- P9-:-- E102 ME10A0154--- P7---- D152
G138 MB18A0740-:- P5---- C110 ME18A0300--- P7---- D154
H121 MB18A1740--- P17--- J131 ME10A0408--- P25--- N115
N110 MB18A2740--- P7---- D138 P25--- N120
L115 MB18A3740--- P7---- D119 ME18A0454--- P7---- D155
F122 MB18A0742--- P7---- D130 ME10E0484--- P25--- N112
B118 MB18A1742--- P3---- B107 P25--- N114
F115 MB18A2742--- P23--- M105 ME10E1484--- P25--- N118
L111 MB18E0742--- P3---- B106 ME18A0572--- P7---- D150
L108 MB18A0750--- P15--- H124 ME10A0705--- P7---- D149

_.34_









dioD a|pssN puowelq :jo Aieiqi| 8y} wol



=ZEFTBHBERXESHT so-snmxsrraRion 2--3EsBEEL)
BRLADHIETFE~AESZ |
FALRTLEEAE MEHESR EHERETIL—T T104-6212 RS REER1-8-12 74 R4 T—Z 148
KREIERE (03)6221-6160 {EF AXES (03)6221-6168

S MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM

OFFICE TOWER “Z2" 14F 8-12 1chome, Harumi CHUO-KU, TOKYO 104-6212, JAPAN
Phone : +81-3-6221-6060 Fax : +81-3-6221-6076

C OB, 20034 08 AR TE. B, BHYLLIHBAERT S LABYETOTITRS L, 2003 &£ 08 A 1ERL





